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BEST 30 ATHLETES PER EVENT - MAXIMUM 4 ATHLETES PER COUNTRY & EVENT

WR 9.58 (0.9) - Usain Bolt (JAM) - Berlin GER - 16AUG2009

100 METRES (10.45)

WR U20 9.97 (1.8) - Trayvon Bromell (USA) - Eugene OR USA - 13JUN2014

WB U18
NACAC
CADICA
RANK  MARK
1 9.86
2 9.90
3 9.97
4 10.00
5 10.03
6 10.03
7 10.04
8 10.11
9 10.15
10 10.15
11 10.24
12 10.26
13 10.30
14 10.30
15 10.31
16 10.32
17 10.35
18 10.38
19 10.39
20 10.40
21 10.40
22 10.41
23 10.44
WIND
RANK  MARK
1 10.02
2 10.07
3 10.17

OUTDOOR RANKING

10.19 (0.5) - Yoshihide Kiryu (JPN) - Fukuroi JPN - 03NOV2012
9.58 (0.9) - Usain Bolt (JAM) - Berlin GER - 16AUG2009
10.02 (1.0) - Alonso Edward (PAN) - Clermont FL USA - 26ABR2014

DOB AGE cAat NAT

1.6
1.4
1.9
1.1
0.3
1.6
0.2
1.9
2.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
1.5
1.2
1.5
0.3
0.3
0.2
1.9

0.1

-0.3
-0.4

4.2
4.2
1.5

NAME
Michael NORMAN 3-dic-97
Trayvon BROMELL 10-jul-95
Andre DE GRASSE 10-nov-94
Ronnie BAKER 15-oct-93
Julian FORTE 7-ene-93
Rai BENJAMIN 27-jul-97
Andre EWERS 7-jun-95
Senoj GIVANS 30-dic-93
Aaron BROWN 27-may-92
Yohan BLAKE 26-dic-89
Roberto SKYERS PEREZ 12-nov-91
Reynier MENA BERENGUER 21-nov-96
Harlyn PEREZ 2-jun-95
Keston BLEDMAN 8-mar-88
Jenns FERNANDEZ 4-ene-01
Mario BURKE 18-mar-97
Steven GARDINER 12-sep-95
Cejhae Colin GREENE 6-oct-95
Emmanuel Earl CALLENDER 10-may-84
Corneil LIONEL 28-oct-91
Jerome BLAKE 18-ago-95
Warren FRASER 8-jul-91
Brendon RODNEY 9-abr-92

NAME
Reynier MENA BERENGUER
Roberto SKYERS PEREZ
Jenns FERNANDEZ

23 s USA =
25 s USA E=
26 s caN I+l
27 s USA =
27 s JAM EH
23 s USA =
25 s JAM E4
27 s JAM EH
28 s cAN I+l
31 s JAM EH
29 s cus E=
24 s cuB E=
25 s cus E=
32 s TTO =4
19 Y cue =
23 s BAR M
25 s BAH E=
25 s ANT HH
36 s TT0 B4
29 s LCA M
25 s caN I+l
29 s BAH E=
28 s caN I+l

DOB AGE cat NAT

21-nov-96
12-nov-91

24 s
29 s

PLACE
Fort Worth, TX, USA
Clermont, FL, USA
Clermont, FL, USA
Clermont, FL, USA
Kingston, JAM
Fort Worth, TX, USA
Jacksonville, FL, USA
Clermont, FL, USA
Montverde, FL, USA
Kingston, JAM
Camaguey, CUB
Camaguey, CUB
Camaguey, CUB
Montverde, FL, USA
Camaguey, CUB
Szekesfehervar, HUN
Marietta, GA, USA
Marietta, GA, USA
Kingston, JAM
Vieux Fort, LCA
Surrey, CAN
Marietta, GA, USA
Kingston, JAM

PLACE

DATE
20-jul-20
24-jul-20
24-jul-20
24-jul-20
18-jul-20
20-jul-20
8-ago-20
24-jul-20
10-ago-20
22-ago-20
6-mar-20
6-mar-20
6-mar-20
10-ago-20
6-mar-20
19-ago-20
22-ago-20
22-ago-20
25-jul-20
23-feb-20
28-jul-20
22-ago-20
8-ago-20

DATE

EVENT
HPINV1
BACKTRACK
BACKTRACK
BACKTRACK
VELFEST2
HPINV1
BOLLESHS
BACKTRACK
STARSPRINT
VELFEST6
FORTUN
FORTUN
FORTUN
STARSPRINT
FORTUN
GYULAI
TRACKL7
TRACKL7
VELFEST
INDEPGAMES
ATHLETIC
TRACKL7
VELFEST

EVENT

cuB E= LaHabana, CUB 20-mar-20 CESPECIAL
cuB E= Camaguey, CUB 6-mar-20 FORTUN

sene-01 19 [l cus EE  LaHabana, CUB 20.mar20 CESPECIAL

NACAC RANKING 2020
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CADICA

RANK  MARK
1 10.33

2 10.65

3 10.75

4 10.77

5 10.81

6 10.94

7 10.97

8 10.98

9 11.00
10 11.15
11 11.17

WIND

RANK  MARK
1 10.18

OUTDOOR RANKING

1.6

-0.1

1.9
0.2
0.5
0.5
1.9
0.6

-1.5

4.0

NAME

DOB AGE cat NAT

Alonso Reno EDWARD HENRY 8-dic-89 31 s PAN m™
Hector Armando ALLEN HERNANDEZ 7-feb-98 22 U23 CRC =
Emmanuel NINO VILLALTA 14feb-95 25 s CRC =
Sherman Jordi CALIMORE SOLORZANO 16-oct-97 23 s CRC =
Melique GARCIA SUAZO 18-jun-92 28 S HON mmm
Arturo Harmodio DELISER ESPINOSA 24-abr97 23 s PAN =™
Shaun Christopher GILL 9-abr-93 27 s BIZ
Jose Andres SALAZAR MIJANGOS 11-ene-97 23 S ESA =
Alejandro Antonio RICKETTS MARTINEZ 11-may-03 17 CRC =
Yeikell Eliu ROMERO RODRIGUEZ 16-nov-02 18 WIELN NCA ==
Pablo Andres IBANEZ GUEVARA 28-0ct-98 22 U23 ESA —=
NAME DOB AGE cAT NAT
Alonso Reno EDWARD HENRY 8-dic-89 31 S PAN m™
NACAC RANKING 2020

PLACE DATE
Montverde, FL, USA 10-ago-20
San Jose, CRC 5-dic-20
San Jose, CRC 28-dic-20
San Jose, CRC 5-dic-20
San Jose, CRC 28-dic-20
San Jose, CRC 28-dic-20
San Jose, CRC 28-dic-20
San Salvador, ESA 28-nov-20
San Jose, CRC 19-dic-20
Managua, NCA 7-nov-20
San Salvador, ESA 28-nov-20

PLACE DATE
Montverde, FL, USA 4-jul-20

EVENT
STARSPRINT
CNMAYOR
CASENIOR
CNMAYOR
CASENIOR
CASENIOR
CASENIOR
RETORNO1
CNASOC
CAMPNAC
RETORNO1

EVENT
MONTVERDE

PAG 2 OF 26



200 METRES (21.00)

WR 19.19 (-0.3) - Usain Bolt (JAM) - Berlin GER - 20AUG2009

WR U20 19.93 (1.4) - Usain Bolt (JAM) - Devonshire ENG - 11APR2004

WB U18 20.13 - Usain Bolt (JAM) - Bridgetown BAR - 20JUL2003

NACAC  19.19 (-0.3) - Usain Bolt (JAM) - Berlin GER - 20AUG2009

CADICA 19.81 (-0.3) - Alonso Edward (PAN) - Berlin GER - 20AUG2009

RANK  MARK NAME

1 19.76 0.7 Noah LYLES
2 19.80 1.0 Kenneth BEDNAREK
3 19.96 1.0 Steven GARDINER
4 20.24 0.8 Andre DE GRASSE
5 20.24 10 Josephus LYLES
6 20.24 1.2 Aaron BROWN
7 20.33 0.3 Erriyon KNIGHTON
8 20.37 1.6 Reynier MENA BERENGUER
9 20.39 o9 Julian FORTE
10 20.45 os Nathon Anthony ALLEN
11 20.46 1.8 Romario WILLIAMS
12 20.47 1.6 Nickel ASHMEADE
13 20.52 1.9 Yancarlos MARTINEZ MARTINEZ
14 20.56 1.6 Arnaldo Lazael ROMERO CRESPO
15 20.59 1.9 Lidio Andres FELIZ
16 20.63 10 Deon Christopher LENDORE
17 20.72 0.9 Mario BURKE
18 20.91 1.6 Shainer REGINFO
19 20.96 15 Juan Carlos ALANIS PRIETO

DOB AGE cat NAT

18-jul-97
14-oct-98
12-sep-95
10-nov-94
22-jul-98
27-may-92
1-ene-04
21-nov-96
7-ene-93
28-oct-95
17-nov-95
4-jul-90
8-jul-93
5-abr-00
25-jun-97
28-oct-92
18-mar-97
4-abr-02
31-ago-94

23 s USA
22 u23 USA
25 s BAH
26 s CAN
22 u23 USA
28 s CAN
16 QUER USA
24 s CuB
27 s JAM
25 s JAM
25 s JAM
30 s JAM
27 s powm
20 wu23 CuB
23 s powm
28 s TTO
23 s BAR
18 |82 cus
26 s MEX

DOB AGE cAT NAT

M im

=

(|

M= % a5 M as e

PLACE
Monaco, MON
Montverde, FL, USA
Clermont, FL, USA
Clermont, FL, USA
Clermont, FL, USA
Montverde, FL, USA
Sat. Beach, FL, USA
La Habana, CUB

Doha, QAT
Clermont, FL, USA
Kingston, JAM
Clermont, FL, USA
Sto. Domingo, DOM
La Habana, CUB
Sto. Domingo, DOM
Prairie View, TX, USA

Doha, QAT
La Habana, CUB
Monterrey, MEX

DATE
14-ago-20
10-ago-20
24-jul-20
24-jul-20
24-jul-20
10-ago-20
5-ago-20
20-mar-20
25-sep-20
24-jul-20
8-ago-20
24-jul-20
9-feb-20
20-mar-20
9-feb-20
6-ago-20
25-sep-20
20-mar-20
16-feb-20

EVENT
DIAMONDL
STARSPRINT
BACKTRACK
BACKTRACK
BACKTRACK
STARSPRINT
AAUNATOG
CESPECIAL
DIAMONDL
BACKTRACK
VELFEST
BACKTRACK
STODOMINGO
CESPECIAL
STODOMINGO
PVMAU
DIAMONDL
CESPECIAL
COPANL

RANK  MARK

1 20.55
CADICA

RANK  MARK

1 20.45

2 21.58

3 21.59

4 21.73

5 21.85

6 21.93

7 21.99

8 22.14

9 22.82

10 22.94

11 23.03

WIND
RANK  MARK
1 21.98

OUTDOOR RANKING

3.5

1.2
0.5

-0.9
-0.9
-0.3

0.5

-0.9
-0.8
-2.2

w

Demarcus FLEMING

NAME

21-dic-01

19 RGN USA

DOB AGE cAat NAT

31 s PAN
21 u23 CRC
22 U23 GUA
19 [fE2] pan
23 s CRC
22 u23 CRC
24 s HON
23 s ESA
23 s

18 [fE2Y nea

29 s

DOB AGE cat NAT

Alonso Reno EDWARD HENRY 8-dic-89
Jeikob Joel MONGE CASTELLON 25-may-99
Jose Humberto BERMUDEZ NUNEZ 10-mar-98
Alexander Leandro SALAZAR MUSLER 27-nov-01
Sherman Jordi CALIMORE SOLORZANO 16-oct-97
Hector Armando ALLEN HERNANDEZ 7-feb-98
Yariel MATUTE MATUTE 29-oct-96
Jose Andres SALAZAR MIJANGOS 11-ene-97
Gino Alfredo TOSCANO AGUERO 8-ene-97
Yeikell Eliu ROMERO RODRIGUEZ 16-nov-02
Mark Anthony ANDERSON 16-nov-91
NAME

Jordan John WATKINS 11-nov-92

NACAC RANKING 2020

28 s GUA

ly

Tampa, FL, USA

PLACE
Montverde, FL, USA
San Jose, CRC
San Jose, CRC
San Jose, CRC
San Jose, CRC
San Jose, CRC
San Jose, CRC
San Salvador, ESA
Turlock, CA, USA
Managua, NCA

Biz EEX San Jose, CRC

PLACE

7-mar-20

DATE
10-ago-20
28-dic-20
28-dic-20
28-dic-20
5-dic-20
28-dic-20
28-dic-20
12-dic-20
6-mar-20
7-nov-20
28-dic-20

DATE

SAMBURLEY

EVENT
STARSPRINT
CASENIOR
CASENIOR
CASENIOR
CNMAYOR
CASENIOR
CASENIOR
RETORNO2
KIMDUYST
CAMPNAC
CASENIOR

EVENT

Mansfield, TX, USA 29-feb-20 MANSFIELD
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400 METRES (47.00)

WR 43.03 - Wayde Van Niekerk (RSA) - Rio de Janeiro BRA - 14AG02016
WR U20 43.87 - Steve Lewis (USA) - Seoul KOR - 28SEP1988

WB U18 45.14 - Obea Moore (USA) - Santiago CHI - 02SEP1995

NACAC 43.18 - Michael Johnson (USA) - Sevilla ESP - 26AUG1999

CADICA 44.60 - Nery Brenes (CRC) - Madrid ESP - 23JUN2016

RANK  MARK DOB AGE cAT NAT PLACE DATE EVENT

1 4491 Justin ROBINSON 30-mar-02 18 WL USA == Marietta, GA, USA 15-ago-20 TRACKL6
2 44.98 Michael CHERRY 23-mar95 25 s USA E=  Marietta, GA, USA 15-ago-20 TRACKL6
3 45.07 Akeem BLOOMFIELD 10-nov-97 23 s JAM B Clermont, FL, USA 24-jul-20 BACKTRACK
4 45.40 Josephus LYLES 22-jul-98 22 u23 USA =  Clermont, FL, USA 24-jul-20 BACKTRACK
5 45.50 Kahmari MONTGOMERY 16-ago-97 23 s USA E=  szekesfehervar, HUN 19-ago-20 GYULAI
6 45.65 Deon Christopher LENDORE 28-oct-92 28 s TTO B Pprairie View, TX, USA 30-jul-20 BACKTRACK
7 45.76 Machel Hayden CEDENIO 16-sep-95 25 s TTO B Columbia, SC, USA 29-ago-20 TRACKFEST
8 46.10 Rusheen Darian McDONALD 17-ago-92 28 s JAM B4  Kingston, JAM 25-jul-20 VELFEST
9 46.40 Alexander OGANDO 3-may-00 20 U23 DOM mm Sto.Domingo, DOM 9-feb-20 sToDOMINGO
10 46.47 Jaheel HYDE 2-feb-97 23 s JAM EHM Kingston, JAM 8-feb-20 KINGKING
11 46.50 Nathon Anthony ALLEN 28-oct-95 25 s JAM EHM  Marietta, GA, USA 11-jul-20 TRACKL1
12 46.50 Akani SLATER 24-dic-97 23 s VIN B¢l Kingston, JAM 8-ago-20 VELFEST
13 46.56 Valente MENDOZA FALCON 17-ene-97 23 s MEX H*M Nuevo Leon, MEX 15-feb-20 COPANLEON
14 46.67 Wesley Joel VAZQUEZ-VAZQUEZ 27-mar-94 26 s PUR BE= Roma, ITA  17-sep-20 GOLDENGALA
15 46.86 Luis Antonio AVILES FERREIRO 3-mar-02 18 EMEX Il Monterrey, MEX 15-feb-20 COPANL
16 46.87 Leonardo Rafael CASTILLO 16-feb-01 19 cuB E= Camaguey, CUB 6-mar-20 RFORTUN
17 46.88 Edgar RAMIREZ 3-nov-98 22 u23 MEX Bl Monterrey, MEX 15-feb-20 COPANL
18 46.99 Jose Humberto BERMUDEZ NUNEZ 10-mar-98 22 ' U23 GUA [* San Jose, CRC 29-dic-20 CASENIOR
CADICA
RANK  MARK NAME DOB AGE cAT NAT PLACE DATE EVENT
1 46.99 Jose Humberto BERMUDEZ NUNEZ 10-mar-98 22 1 U23 GUA [ San Jose, CRC 29-dic-20 CASENIOR
2 47.03 Gerald David DRUMMOND HERNANDEZ S-sep-94 26 S CRC = SanJose, CRC 29-dic-20 CASENIOR
3 47.40 Antonio James GRANT STERLING 30-abr-00 20 U23 PAN &™ SanJose, CRC 29-dic-20 CASENIOR
4 47.54 Pablo Andres IBANEZ GUEVARA 28-oct-98 22 U23 ESA == San Jose, CRC 29-dic-20 CASENIOR
5 48.72 Hector Armando ALLEN HERNANDEZ 7-feb-98 22 U238 CRC == Turrialba, CRC 7-mar-20 TCLASIFIC
6 49.98 Jose Andres HERNANDEZ SEAS 24-abr-02 18 WUAN CRC = San Jose, CRC 5-dic-20 CNMAYOR
7 49.98 Andre GARCIA BRUNO 29-ene-04 16 JUEN CRC = San Jose, CRC 19-dic-20 CNASOC
8 50.61 Kelvin Delvin RAMIREZ 15-feb-97 23 s NCA == Managua, NCA 7-nov-20 CAMPNAC
9 50.88 Dexter Alexander MAYORGA CLARK 26-sep-98 22 U23 NCA m= Managua, NCA 7-nov-20 CAMPNAC
10 51.07 Esteban Josue IBANEZ GUEVARA 5-dic-00 20 U23 ESA == SanJose, CRC 28-dic-20 CASENIOR
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WR

800 METRES (1.52.00)

1.40.91 - David Rudisha (KEN) - London GBR - 09AUG2012

WR U20 1.41.73 - Nijel Amos (BOT) - London GBR - 09AUG2012
WB U18 1.43.37 - Mohammed Aman (ETH) - Rieti ITA - 10SEP2011

NACAC

1.42.34 - Donavan Brazier (USA) - Doha QAT - 010CT2019

CADICA 1.48.5 - Donaldo Arza (PAN) - Trier GER - 29MAY1971

RANK

CADICA

RANK
1

O o NGO A WN

MARK
1.43.15
1.43.23
1.44.14
1.45.18
1.46.29
1.46.56
1.46.94
1.47.79
1.48.46
1.48.52
1.49.46
1.49.69
1.49.71
1.50.02
1.50.49
1.50.50
1.50.67
1.50.69
1.50.70
1.51.42
1.51.65
1.51.69

MARK
1.49.69
1.50.70
1.55.14
1.58.30
1.59.14
1.5941
2.00.18
2.01.00
2.01.75
2.04.56

OUTDOOR RANKING

NAME
Donavan BRAZIER
Bryce HOPPEL
Marco AROP
Wesley Joel VAZQUEZ-VAZQUEZ
Vincent CRISP
Robert DOWNS
Andres ARROYO DOMINICCI
Rob NAPOLITANO
Jorge Arturo MONTES BARRAZA
Julio Saul DIAZ
Kimar FARQUHARSON
Juan Diego CASTRO VILLALOBOS
Pedro ACUNA
Olivier DESMEULES
William PAULSON
Sebastian TORRES
Omar Uriel ROSALES MARIN
Ferdy AGRAMONTE
Elvin Josue CANALES ESCOTO
Yassiel SILEGA
Stephen EVANS
Dairon QUINTANA

DOB AGE cat NAT

15-abr-97
5-sep-97
20-sep-98
27-mar-94
17-ago-97
17-ago-94
7-jun-95
3-nov-94
12-may-97
3-sep-00
20-may-01
17-may-00
6-sep-94
6-may-00
17-nov-94
6-jun-00
14-ene-95
14-oct-96
5-sep-01
2-ago-98
1-ene-96
27-ago-01

23 s USA =
23 s USA =
22 u23 can I+l
26 s PUR BE=
23 s USA =
26 s USA =
25 s PUR E=
26 s PUR BE=
23 s wvex I
20 'uv2s mex I
19 [B2) sam B
20 U223 CRC =
26 s cus E=
20 'u23 caN I+l
26 s cAN I+l

NN
v o

c
7N~

w
< <L
m m
x X
- .
- -

24 s powm

19 B8] von =
22 u23 cus E=
24 s cAN I+

19 Y cue =

DOB AGE cAT NAT

NAME

Juan Diego CASTRO VILLALOBOS 17-may-00
Elvin Josue CANALES ESCOTO 5-sep-01
Josue Francisco MURCIA CRUZ 19-nov-96
Robin Andres AGUILAR GONZALEZ 27-ene-97
Felix Gabriel SABORIO CHAVARRIA 19-ene-01
Aaron GUADAMUZ 30-ago-88
Aaron Alexander HERNANDEZ BOLANOS 6-mar-00
Kelvin Delvin RAMIREZ 15-feb-97
Ohel Josue JARQUIN MOLINARES 21-jul-01
Joseph Alejandro HERNANDEZ SILVA 10-feb-99

NACAC RANKING 2020

20 u23 CRC
19 m HON
24 s CRC
23 s CRC
19 [ cre
32 s NCA
20 u23 ESA
23 s NCA

19 [E2Y nea

21 u23 ESA

PLACE DATE
Monaco, MON 14-ago-20
Monaco, MON 14-ago-20
Monaco, MON 14-ago-20

Ostrava, CZE 8-sep-20
Alexandria, VA, USA 1-ago-20
Nasville, TN, USA 15-ago-20
Chorzow, POL 6-sep-20
Hartford, CR, USA 27-jul-20

Sonora, MEX 31-ene-20

Sonora, MEX 31-ene-20
Kingston, JAM 8-feb-20
San Jose, CRC 5-dic-20
La Habana, CUB 20-mar-20
Quebec, CAN 1-ago-20
Newberg, OR, USA 8-ago-20
Nuevo Leon, MEX 15-feb-20
Nuevo Leon, MEX 13-mar-20
Sto. Domingo, DOM 9-feb-20
Castellon, ESP 24-ago-20
La Habana, CUB 20-mar-20
Quebec, CAN 1-ago-20
Camaguey, CUB 7-mar-20

PLACE DATE
San Jose, CRC 5-dic-20
Castellon, ESP 24-ago-20
San Jose, CRC 5-dic-20
San Jose, CRC 5-dic-20
San Jose, CRC 5-dic-20
Managua, NCA 7-nov-20
San Salvador, ESA 12-dic-20
Managua, NCA 7-nov-20
Managua, NCA 7-nov-20
San Salvador, ESA 12-dic-20

EVENT
DIAMONDL
DIAMONDL
DIAMONDL
GOLDENSPIKE

TRIAL3
MUSICCITY
SKOLIMOWSKA
WILLIAMHALL
COPASONORA
COPASONORA
KINGKING
CNMAYOR
CESPECIAL
QUEBEC
BIGFRIENDLY
COPANLEON
CONADEIP
STODOMINGO
CASTELLON
CESPECIAL
QUEBEC
FORTUN

EVENT
CNMAYOR
CASTELLON
CNMAYOR
CNMAYOR
CNMAYOR
CAMPNAC
RETORNO2
CAMPNAC
CAMPNAC
RETORNO2
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RANK  MARK
1 3.34.89
3.35.42
3 3.35.59
4 3.35.85
5 3.36.11
6 3.36.23
7 3.37.20
8 3.38.48
9 3.41.27
10 3.45.16
11 3.48.47
12 3.48.95
13 3.49.34
14 3.50.09
15 3.52.81
16 3.53.29
17 3.53.44
18 3.53.86
19 3.53.87
20 3.54.13
21 3.54.98

22 3.55.0

23 3.57.5
24 3.57.68
25 3.58.82

CADICA

RANK  MARK
1 3.48.95
2 4.01.82
3 4.01.87
4 4.02.18
5 4.05.46
6 4.07.00
7 4.07.53
8 4.07.79
9 4.13.24

OUTDOOR RANKING

1500 METRES (3.59.00)

WR 3.26.00 - Hicham El Guerrouj (MAR) - Roma ITA - 14JUL1998
WR U20 3.28.81 - Ronald Kwemoi (KEN) - Monaco MON - 18JUL2014
WB U18 3.33.72 - Nicholas Kemboi (KEN) - Zurich SUI - 18AUG2006
NACAC 3.29.30 - Bernard Lagat (USA) - Rieti ITA - 28AUG2003
CADICA  3.39.52 - Luis Grijalva (GUA) - Azusa CA USA - 19ABR2019

NAME
Mohammed AHMED
Craig ENGELS
William PAULSON
Donavan BRAZIER
Johnny GREGOREK
Grant FISHER
Matthew HUGHES
Rob NAPOLITANO
Jean-Simon DESGAGNES
Jose Eduardo SILVESTRE RODRIGUEZ
Jesus Tonatiu LOPEZ ALVAREZ
Juan Diego CASTRO VILLALOBOS
Abraham Daniel HERNANDEZ MARTELL
Omar Uriel ROSALES MARIN
Kevroy VENSON
Pedro ACUNA
Rivaldo MARSHALL
Alberto SANTANA
Rushane FULLERTON
Gianni HENRY
Hansel ABREU
Luis HERNANDEZ
Daniel ARNAUD
Samuel MORALES FANTAUZZI
Carlos Alberto VILCHES

DOB AGE cat NAT

5-ene-91
1-may-94
17-nov-94
15-abr-97
7-dic-91
22-abr-97
3-ago-89
3-nov-94
26-jul-98
30-dic-97
2-ago-97
17-may-00
11-dic-95
14-ene-95
20-oct-01
6-sep-94
1-ene-01

28-may-01
1-ene-02
20-ene-02
10-ene-01
4-ago-98
1-ago-00
29-oct-01

S

w u unu u u nu n

cAN I+1
USA
CAN
USA
USA
USA
CAN
PUR
CAN
MEX
mex I+l
CRC
MEX
Mex [+l

-
L
-

I IR i

=M

19 %) sam

26

20
1

S

u20
u20
u20
u20
u23
u23

9 [ rur

cuB

CuB
PUR

5
<
@R X

DOB AGE cAat NAT

NAME

Juan Diego CASTRO VILLALOBOS 17-may-00
Pedro Luis CHACON MURILLO 19-jun-91
Erick VILLALOBOS SANCHEZ 31-may-93
Luis Antonio MORALES ROMERO 1-ene-99
Elvin Josue CANALES ESCOTO 5-sep-01
Cesar Augusto SAQUIC RUIZ l-ene-91
Ohel Josue JARQUIN MOLINARES 21-jul-01
Georman Antonio RIVAS RUIZ 3-dic-94
Aaron GUADAMUZ 30-ago-88

NACAC RANKING 2020

20 U223 CRC =
29 s CRC =
27 s CRC =
21 U23 GUA

19 2 von =
29 s GUA [l
19 B nea =
26 s CRC =
32 s NCA =

PLACE DATE
Portland, OR, USA 21-jul-20
Monaco, MON 14-ago-20
Newberg, OR, USA 31-jul-20
Portland, OR, USA 3-jul-20
Bethel, CT, USA 13-sep-20
Portland, OR, USA 21-jul-20

Zagreb, CRO  14-sep-20
Bethel, CT, USA 13-sep-20
Quebec, CAN 21-ago-20
Cdad Mexico, MEX 14-mar-20
Sonora, MEX 31-ene-20
San Jose, CRC 5-dic-20
Nuevo Leon, MEX 15-feb-20
Nuevo Leon, MEX 15-feb-20
Kingston, JAM 6-mar-20
La Habana, CUB 20-mar-20
Kingston, JAM 6-mar-20
Gurabo, PUR 22-feb-20
Kingston, JAM 6-mar-20
Kingston, JAM 6-mar-20
La Habana, CUB 20-mar-20
La Habana, CUB 28-feb-20
La Habana, CUB 28-feb-20
Rio Piedras, PUR 25-ene-20
Gurabo, PUR  22-feb-20

PLACE DATE
San Jose, CRC 5-dic-20
San Jose, CRC 5-dic-20
San Jose, CRC 5-dic-20
Guatemala, GUA 7-mar-20
San Jose, CRC 29-dic-20
Guatemala, GUA 7-mar-20
Managua, NCA 7-nov-20
San Jose, CRC 5-dic-20
Managua, NCA 7-nov-20

EVENT
INTRASQUAD
DIAMONDL
BIGFRIENDLY
BIGFRIENDLY
TWILIGHT
INTRASQUAD
HANZEKOVIC
TWILIGHT
SOIREEROUGE
FFONDO
COPASONORA
CNMAYOR
COPANLEON
COPANLEON
CARIFTRIALS
CESPECIAL
CARIFTRIALS
1LAI
CARIFTRIALS
CARIFTRIALS
CESPECIAL
CONFRONT
CONFRONT
RIOPIEDRAS
1LAI

EVENT
CNMAYOR
CNMAYOR
CNMAYOR
FESTIVAL
CASENIOR
FESTIVAL
CAMPNAC
CNMAYOR
CAMPNAC
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NACAC
CADICA
RANK  MARK
1 12.47.20
12.58.78
3 13.11.22
4 13.11.68
5 13.12.12
6 13.22.44
7 13.30.65
8 13.32.99
9 13.51.18
10 13.53.39
11 13.59.52
12 14.01.93
13 14.20.37
14 14.33.58
15 14.37.72
16 14.39.76
17 14.51.30
18 14.53.07
19 14.55.67
20 14.56.03
21 15.03.09
22 15.15.03
23 15.15.82
24 15.19.57
CADICA
RANK  MARK
1 14.33.58
2 14.37.72
3 15.15.03
4 15.15.82
5 15.19.57
6 15.37.0
7 15.38.7
8 15.43.7
9 16.10.14
10 16.11.28

OUTDOOR RANKING

5000 METRES (15.30.00)

WR 12.35.36 - Joshua Cheptegei (UGA) - Monaco MON - 14AG02020
WR U20 12.43.02 - Selemon Barega (ETH) - Bruxelle BEL - 31AUG2018

12.53.60 - Bernard Lagat (USA) - Monaco MON - 22JUL2011
13.44.99 - Eric Quiros (CRC) - Victoria CAN - 27MAY2000

NAME
Mohammed AHMED
Lopez LOMONG
Sean McGORTY
Grant FISHER
Evan JAGER
Charles PHILIBERT-THIBOUTOT
Matthew HUGHES
Lucas BRUCHET
Julio Alberto ORTIZ PONCE
Jose Juan ESPARZA PEREZ
Jose Eduardo SILVESTRE RODRIGUEZ
Fernando CERVANTES
Eduardo Terrance GARCIA
Mario PACAY POP
Daniel JOHANNING CORDERO
Jaheir TAXTER
Luis HERNANDEZ
Dairan SUAREZ
Kevroy VENSON
Francisco Rodney ESTEVEZ QUINTERO
Luis Angel MARTINEZ
Julio Cesar AVILES HUETE
Luis Alejandro CASTRO COTO
Erick VILLALOBOS SANCHEZ

DOB AGE cat NAT

5-ene-91
1-ene-85
7-mar-95
22-abr-97
8-mar-89
31-dic-90
3-ago-89
23-feb-91
6-ago-96
26-ago-90
30-dic-97
20-jun-90
20-nov-92
20-jul-97
28-feb-94

10-ene-01
4-oct-98
20-oct-01
28-abr-97
4-jul-94
15-jun-97
2-may-96
31-may-93

29 s

N
H
»w oLV VL L uuunuaon

s
19 [
22 u23
19

23 s

S
S
S
S

cAN I+l
USA =
USA =
USA =
USA =
CAN I+l
cAN I+l
CAN I+l
Mex -l
mex [+l
mex I+l
Mex [+l
ISV =
GUA [Iv
CRC =
JAM Ed
cus =
cus BE=
JAM EX
cus BE=
cus =
CRC =
CRC =
CRC =

DOB AGE cAT NAT

NAME

Mario PACAY POP 20-jul-97
Daniel JOHANNING CORDERO 28-feb-94
Julio Cesar AVILES HUETE 15-jun-97
Luis Alejandro CASTRO COTO 2-may-96
Erick VILLALOBOS SANCHEZ 31-may-93
Cristian Eduardo LOPEZ RAMOS 1-ene-99
Jose Luis PIRIR XOCOXIC 1-ene-94
Samuel Bernardo COY CAAL 1-feb-94
Daniel GONZALEZ GONZALEZ 28-ago-96
Marcial Eduardo RODRIGUEZ VARGAS 7-dic-01

NACAC RANKING 2020

23 s
26 s
23 s
24 s
27 s
21 u23
26 s
26 s
24 s

10 [

GUA
CRC
CRC
CRC
CRC
GUA
GUA
GUA
PAN
NCA

PLACE
Portland, OR, USA
Portland, OR, USA
Portland, OR, USA
Portland, OR, USA
Portland, OR, USA
JuanCapist, CA, USA
Goteborg, SWE
Burnaby, CAN
JuanCapist, CA, USA
JuanCapist, CA, USA
Cdad Mexico, MEX
Nuevo Leon, MEX
Nasville, TN, USA
San Jose, CRC
San Jose, CRC

Hayes, JAM
La Habana, CUB
La Habana, CUB
Kingston, JAM
La Habana, CUB
La Habana, CUB
San Jose, CRC
San Jose, CRC
San Jose, CRC

PLACE
San Jose, CRC
San Jose, CRC
San Jose, CRC
San Jose, CRC
San Jose, CRC
Guatemala, GUA
Guatemala, GUA
Guatemala, GUA
San Jose, CRC
Managua, NCA

DATE EVENT
10-jul-20 INTRASQUAD
10-jul-20 INTRASQUAD
30-jun-20 BOWERMAN
30-jun-20 BOWERMAN
30-jun-20 BOWERMAN
4-dic-20 TRACKMEET
29-ago-20 FOLKSAMGP
5-dic-20 ENDURPROJ
4-dic-20 TRACKMEET
4-dic-20 TRACKMEET
14-mar-20 FFONDO
15-feb-20 COPANLEON
15-ago-20 MUSICCITY
28-dic-20 CASENIOR
28-dic-20 CASENIOR
16-feb-20 BENFRANCIS
22-mar-20 CESPECIAL
22-mar-20 CESPECIAL
14-feb-20 CORPORATE
22-mar-20 CESPECIAL
14-feb-20 CONFRONT
5-dic-20 CNMAYOR
5-dic-20 CNMAYOR
5-dic-20 CNMAYOR

DATE EVENT
28-dic-20 CASENIOR
28-dic-20 CASENIOR
5-dic-20 CNMAYOR
5-dic-20 CNMAYOR
5-dic-20 CNMAYOR
7-mar-20 FESTIVAL
7-mar-20 FESTIVAL
7-mar-20 FESTIVAL
28-dic-20 CASENIOR
7-nov-20 CAMPNAC
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10000 METRES (33.00.00)

WR 26.17.53 - Kenenisa Bekele (ETH) - Bruxelles BEL - 26AUG2005

WR U20 26.41.75 - Samuel Kamau (KEN) - Bruxelles BEL - 26AUG2005
NACAC  26.44.36 - Galen Rupp (USA) - Eugene OR USA - 30MAY2014
CADICA 28.48.4 - Rafael Angel Perez (CRC) - Knoxville TN USA - 08MAY1976

RANK  MARK
1 27.22.06
27.28.97
3 27.35.57
4 27.38.53
5 28.06.88
6 28.17.33
7 28.17.55
8 28.18.10
9 29.29.67
10 29.35.60
11 29.36.83
12 29.40.95
13 29.48.56
14  30.06.43
15 30.52.81
16 30.54.71
17 31.02.01
18 31.55.3
CADICA
RANK  MARK
1 30.06.43
2 33.02.32
3 33.19.32
4 34.29.39
5 34.42.25

OUTDOOR RANKING

NAME DOB AGE cAT NAT
Eric JENKINS 24-nov-91 29 s USA 2=
Shadrack KIPCHIRCHIR 22-feb-89 31 s USA E=
Joe KLECKER 16-nov-96 24 s USA E=
Hillary BOR 22-nov-89 31 s USA E=
Benjamin FLANAGAN 11-ene-95 25 s CAN [+l
Lucas BRUCHET 23-feb-91 29 s CAN [+l
Kieran LUMB 2-ago-98 22 u23 cAN I+l
John GAY 7-nov-96 24 s CAN I+l
Eloy SANCHEZ VIDAL 12-abr-90 30 s Mex Nl
Luis VAZQUEZ 3-sep-90 30 s Mex Il
Rene ORTIZ 29-sep-89 31 s Mex Il
Francisco SANCHEZ 26-abr-97 23 s Mex 'l
Eduardo Terrance GARCIA 20-nov-92 28 s ISV
Daniel JOHANNING CORDERO 28-feb-94 26 S CRC =
Luis Angel MARTINEZ 4-jul-94 26 s cus E=
Dairan SUAREZ 4-oct-98 22 u23 CuB E=
Hector PAGAN ORTIZ 1-ene-01 19 MPUR =
Francisco Rodney ESTEVEZ QUINTERO 28-abr97 23 s CuB BE=
NAME DOB AGE cAT NAT
Daniel JOHANNING CORDERO 28-feb94 26 S CRC =
Hibert Alfredo MORA CHAVARRIA 29-un-86 34 s CRC =
Kenneth Alexandre ROBLES DAHMEN 8-ene-93 27 s CRC =
Ariel Alberto ZUNIGA ABREGO 18-ul-97 23 s PAN &™
Williams Alexander SANCHEZ RIVERA 11feb-83 37 S ESA ==

NACAC RANKING 2020

PLACE DATE

JuanCapist, CA, USA 5-dic-20
Valencia, ESP  7-oct-20
JuanCapist, CA, USA 5-dic-20
JuanCapist, CA, USA 5-dic-20
Lake Balboa, CA, USA 29-ago-20
Burnaby, CAN 21-nov-20
Burnaby, CAN 21-nov-20
Burnaby, CAN 21-nov-20
Nuevo Leon, MEX 15-feb-20
Nuevo Leon, MEX 15-feb-20
Nuevo Leon, MEX 15-feb-20
Nuevo Leon, MEX 15-feb-20
Central, SC, USA 10-oct-20
San Jose, CRC 5-dic-20
La Habana, CUB 20-mar-20
La Habana, CUB 20-mar-20
Gurabo, PUR 22-feb-20
La Habana, CUB 20-mar-20

PLACE DATE
San Jose, CRC 5-dic-20
San Jose, CRC 5-dic-20
San Jose, CRC 5-dic-20
San Jose, CRC 29-dic-20
San Salvador, ESA 28-nov-20

EVENT
TRACKMEET
WRDAY
TRACKMEET
TRACKMEET
SUNSETTOUR
SATNIGHT
SATNIGHT
SATNIGHT
COPANL
COPANL
COPANL
COPANL
UNDER30MIN
CNMAYOR
CESPECIAL
CESPECIAL
1LAI
CESPECIAL

EVENT
CNMAYOR
CNMAYOR
CNMAYOR
CASENIOR
RETORNO1
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HALF MARATHON (21Kk) (1h 20.00)

WR 57.32 - Kibiwott Kandie (KEN) - Valencia ESP - 06DI1C2020
NACAC 59.43 - Ryan Hall (USA) - Houston TX USA - 14JAN2007
CADICA 1h 02.57 - Jose Luis Molina (CRC) - Philadelphia PA USA - 22SEP1996

RANK MARK NAME DOB AGE cat NAT PLACE DATE EVENT

1 1h 00.23 Galen RUPP 8may-86 34 s USA E= Dorena, OR, USA 30-0ct-20 ROWRIVERHM
1h 01.03 Josphat BOIT 26-nov-83 37 s USA E= New Delhi, IND 29-nov-20 INTLAIRTELHM
3 1h 01.11 Jose Luis SANTANA MARIN 29-sep-89 31 s MEx 'l Gdynia, POL 17-oct-20 WHMAR
4 1h 01.20 Juan Joel PACHECO OROZCO 11-dic90 30 s Mex Bl Gdynia, POL 17-oct-20 WHMAR
5 1h 01.36 Jared WARD 9-sep-88 32 s USA EE= Houston, TX, USA 19-ene-20 HOUSTONMAR
6 1h 01.37 Reed FISCHER 9-jul-95 25 s USA E=  Houston, TX, USA 19-ene-20 HOUSTONMAR
7 1h 01.44 Rory LINKLETTER 12-ag0-96 24 s CAN I*l Houston, TX, USA 19-ene-20 HOUSTONMAR
8 1h 02.14 Cameron LEVINS 28-mar-89 31 s CAN B*l Houston, TX, USA 19-ene-20 HousTONMAR
9 1h 02.27 Juan Luis BARRIOS NIEVES 24-jun-83 37 s MEeX Bl Guadalajara, MEX 16-feb-20 MMGUADAL
10 1h 02.33 Patricio CASTILLO SANTOS 17feb-92 28 s MEx 'l Barcelona, ESP 16-feb-20 MITJAMAR
11 1h 02.40 Alexander TORRES 1-ene-89 31 s PUR E= Jacksonville, FL, USA 20-dic-20 JACKSONVILLE
12 1h 03.19 Benjamin FLANAGAN 11-ene-95 25 s CAN I*l Hardeeville, sC, USA 6-dic-20 MORTAGEHM
13 1h 03.33 Tristan WOODFINE 1-ene-93 27 s CAN I*l Houston, TX, USA 19-ene-20 HOUSTONMAR
14 1h 03.58 Alvaro Luis ABREU MARTIN 215ul-90 30 s poMm mm  Gdynia, POL 17-oct-20 WHMAR
15 1h 04.08 Ivan ZARCO 8-feb-84 36 S HON ==  Gdynia, POL 17-0ct-20 WHMAR
16 1h 04.32 Eduardo Terrance GARCIA 20-nov-92 28 s ISV 4% Hardeeville, SC, USA 6-dic-20 MORTAGEHM
17 1h 06.11 Mario PACAY POP 20-jul-97 23 s GUA [“[ Houston, TX, USA 19-ene-20 HOUSTONMAR
18 1h 07.51 Kenneth FIGUEROA PUR B= Jacksonville, FL, USA 20-dic-20 JACKSONVILLE
19 1h07.55 Antonio CARDONA PUR E= Coamo, PUR 2-feb-20 coamomar
20 1nos31 [ Oscar Antonio ALDANA HERNANDEZ ~ 25-oct90 30 s ESA ==  Gdynia, POL 17oct20 WHMAR
21 1h 13.22 Maglier IBARRA CORREA 1-ene-96 24 s CUB E= LaHabana, CUB 15-feb-20 MARABANA
22 1h 15.17 Frank Dariel CASTRO PERU 1-ene-99 21 23 CUB E= LaHabana, CUB 15-feb-20 MARABANA
23 1h 16.48 Yoel RICARDO HIDALGO 1-ene-75 45 s CUB E= LaHabana, CUB 15-feb-20 MARABANA
MARATHON (42k) (2h 45.00)

WR 2h 01.39 - Eliud Kipchoge (KEN) - Berlin GER - 16SEP2018

NACAC 2h 05.38 - Khalid Khannouchi (USA) - London GBR - 14APR2002

CADICA 2h 12.53 - Alfredo Arevalo (GUA) - Ottawa CAN - 30MAY2004

RANK MARK NAME DOB AGE cAT NAT PLACE DATE EVENT
1 2h 08.59 Martin HEHIR 19-dic-92 28 s USA == cChandler, AZ, USA 20-dic-20 MARPROJECT
2h 09.09 Noah DRODDY 22-sep-90 30 s USA ==  cChandler, AZ, USA 20-dic-20 MARPROJECT

3 2h 09.20 Galen RUPP 8-may-86 34 s USA E= Atlanta, GA, USA 29-feb-20 OLYMTRIALS
4 2h 09.38 Colin BENNIE 3-jun-95 25 s USA == chandler, AZ, USA 20-dic-20 MARPROJECT
5 2h 09.45 Juan Joel PACHECO OROZCO 11-dic90 30 s Mex Bl Valencia, ESP 6-dic-20 valenciamar
6 2h09.49 [II Jorge CASTELBLANCO 23sep87 33 s PAN &® Valencia, ESP 6-dic-20 vaienciamas
7 2h 10.17 Ben PREISNER 22-mar96 24 s CAN I#*l chandler, AZ, USA 20-dic-20 MARPROJECT
8 2h 10.51 Tristan WOODFINE 1-ene-93 27 s CAN I*l London, GBR 4-oct-20 LONDONMAR
9 2h 11.24 Patricio CASTILLO SANTOS 17feb-92 28 s MEex Bl Valencia, ESP 6-dic-20 vatenciamar
10 2h 11.37 Juan Luis BARRIOS NIEVES 24jun-83 37 s Mex 'l London, GBR 4-oct-20 LONDONMAR
11 2h 12.15 Cameron LEVINS 28-mar-89 31 s CAN I#*l cChandler, AZ, USA 20-dic-20 MARPROJECT
12 2h 12.16 Rene Eduardo ORTIZ MORALES 29-sep-89 31 s MEx B*l  Valencia, ESP 6-dic-20 vaLenciamar
13 2h 12.54 Rory LINKLETTER 12-ag0-96 24 s CAN I*l chandler, Az, USA 20-dic-20 MARPROJECT
14 2h 15.43 Luis Carlos RIVERO GONZALEZ 23-feb-86 34 S GUA [v Sevilla, ESP  23-feb-20 SEVILLAMAR
15 2h 20.22 Jose Amado GARCIA GABRIEL 13-sep-77 43 S GUA [“L  Houston, TX, USA 19-ene-20 HOUSTONMAR
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110 METRES HURDLES

WR (1.06m) 12.80 (0.3) - Aries Merritt (USA) - Bruxelle BEL - 07SEP2012

WR U20 (0.99m) 12.99 (0.5) - Wilhem Belocian (FRA) - Eugene OR USA - 24JUL2014
WR U20 (0.99m) 12.99 (0.3) - Damion Thomas (JAM) - Kingston JAM - 23JUN2018
WB U18 (0.91m) 12.96 (1.3) - Jaheel Hyde (JAM) - Nanjing CHN - 27AUG2014
NACAC (1.06m) 12.80 (0.3) - Aries Merritt (USA) - Bruxelle BEL - 07SEP2012
CADICA (1.06m) 13.65 (-0.8) - Curt Young (PAN) - Mexico DF MEX - 23MAY1998

(1.06m) (-14.00)

RANK MARK NAME DOB AGE cAT NAT PLACE DATE EVENT
1 13.15 0.3 Aaron MALLETT 26sep-94 26 s USA E= Doha, QAT  25-sep-20 DIAMONDL
2 13.19 0.8 Grant HOLLOWAY 19-nov97 23 s USA E= Monaco, MON 14-ago-20 DIAMONDL
3 13.30 0.3 Freddie CRITTENDEN 3-ago-94 26 s USA = ssekesfehervar, HUN 19-ago-20 GYULAI
4 13.36 0.8 Devon ALLEN 12-dic-94 26 s USA E= Clermont, FL, USA 24-jul-20 BACKTRACK
5 13.47 .04 Rasheed BROADBELL 13-ago-00 20 U23 JAM B Kingston, JAM 18-jul-20 VELFEST2
6 13.55 1.2 Roger Valentin IRIBARNE 2-ene-96 24 s CUB E= Camaguey, CUB 6-mar-20 FORTUN
7 13.57 12 Yordan Luis O’FARRILL OLIVERA 9-feb-93 27 s CcUB E= Camaguey, CUB 6-mar-20 FORTUN
8 13.91 0.6 Greggmar SWIFT 16-feb-91 29 s BAR Ml Des Moines, 1A, USA 29-ago-20 DRAKEBLUE

WIND

RANK MARK NAME DOB AGE cAT NAT PLACE DATE EVENT
1 13.57 3.6 Yordan Luis O'FARRILL OLIVERA 9-feb-93 27 s CUB E= LaHabana, CUB 20-mar-20 CESPECIAL
2 13.90 3.6 Roger Valentin IRIBARNE 2-ene-96 24 s CUB E= LaHabana, CUB 20-mar-20 CESPECIAL

CADICA

(1.06m) (-16.00)

RANK MARK NAME DOB AGE cAT NAT PLACE DATE EVENT

1 14.32 0.4 Wienstan Christopher MENA ARANA 6-jun-98 22 U23 GUA [ San Jose, CRC 29-dic-20 CASENIOR

2 14.51 0.4 Emmanuel NINO VILLALTA 14-feb-95 25 s CRC == San Jose, CRC 29-dic-20 CASENIOR

3 14.84 04 Shaydron MILLER GUITY 18-ene-99 21 (U23 CRC = SanJose, CRC 5-dic-20 CNMAYOR

4 15.19 22 Gino Alfredo TOSCANO AGUERO 8-ene-97 23 S PAN &™ Turlock, CA, USA 7-mar-20 KIMDUYST
(0.99m) (-15.00)

DOB AGE cat

1 13.51 16 Jahiem STERN 1-ene-02 18 WUIN JAM A Kingston, JAM 6-mar-20 CARIFTRIALS
2 13.62 1.6 Rahyme CHRISTIAN 4-ene-02 18 QLN JAM B Kingston, JAM 6-mar-20 CARIFTRIALS
3 13.79 1.0 Justin GUY 16-oct-02 18 WA TTO B Port of Spain, TTO 7-mar-20 CARIFTRIALS
4 13.84 12 Leonard MUSTARI 1-ene-03 16 QLN USA ==  wiiamiGardens, FL, UsA 14-feb-20 LOUIEBING
5 13.88 o0s6 Ismael FERNANDEZ 30-sep-01 19 WIENY CUB BE= Camaguey, CUB 6-mar-20 FORTUN
6 13.88 0.8 Alexander NUNLEY 9-sep-03 16 QLY USA ==  sat. Beach, FL, USA 5-ago-20 AAUNATOG
7 14.27 01 Raydel TASE 1-ene-02 18 PN cUB E= La Habana, CUB 20-mar-20 CESPECIAL
8 14.29 o0s David ADELEYE 1-ene-02 18 WIELY CAN B+l Ottawa, CAN 19-ago-20 LIONSTW
9 1430 os Alexander COLLINS 1-ene-01 19 WY cAN I*l Ottawa, CAN 19-ago-20 LIONSTW
10 14.51 1.0 Che SAUNDERS l-ene-02 18 EWLY TTO B Port of Spain, TTO 7-mar-20 CARIFTRIALS
11 14.58 0.2 Haile-Emmanuel TURNEY 1-ene-03 17 JUGEY BAR B4l Bridgetown, BAR 28-feb-20  NATIR
(0.91m) (-16.00)

1 13.85 0.5 Yourie LAWRENCE l-ene-05 15 WUEN JAM B Kingston, JAM 6-mar-20 CARIFTRIALS
2 13.87 0.5 Andre HARRIS l-ene-04 16 QLY JAM B4 Kingston, JAM 6-mar-20 CARIFTRIALS
3 14.48 0.3 Jadon PEARCE 1-ene-03 17 JUIEY BAR Ml Bridgetown, BAR 28-feb-20 NATIR

4 15.75 Andres TORALLA MORALES l-ene-04 16 QUEE GUA [“ Guatemala, GUA 7-mar-20 FESTIVAL
5 16.00 -2 Fabian Andres ORTIZ CESPEDES 11-feb-03 17 QUEEN CRC == Desamparados, CRC 15-feb-20 TPOFICIALES
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400 METRES HURDLES

WR (0.91m) 46.78 - Kevin Young (USA) - Barcelona ESP - 06AUG1992

WR U20 (0.91m) 48.02 - Danny Harris (USA) - Los Angeles CA USA - 17JUN1984
WB U18 (0.84m) 48.89 - Louis Jacob Van Zyl (RSA) - Kingston JAM - 19JUL2002
NACAC (0.91m) 46.78 - Kevin Young (USA) - Barcelona ESP - 06AUG1992
CADICA (0.91m) 47.84 - Bayano Kamani (PAN) - Helsinki FIN - 07AG02005

(0.91m) (-52.00)

DOB AGE cAT NAT PLACE DATE EVENT

1 49.35 Mario PAUL 1-ene-02 18 EWLY USA ==  ndianapolis, IN, USA 17-jul-20 CMBINVT
2 50.58 Pablo Andres IBANEZ GUEVARA 28-oct-98 22 U23 ESA == SanJose, CRC 28-dic-20 CASENIOR
3 50.74 Gerald David DRUMMOND HERNANDEZ 5-sep-94 26 S CRC = SanJose, CRC 5-dic-20 CNMAYOR
4 50.85 Fernando Arodi VEGA FELIX 19-feb-98 22 w23 MEX H*M Nuevo Leon, MEX 15-feb-20 COPANLEON
5 50.88 Devontie ARCHER 26-may-02 18 MJAM Ed  Kingston, JAM 6-mar-20 CARIFTRIALS
6 50.95 Leandro ZAMORA 11-mar-96 24 s CUB B= Camaguey, CUB 7-mar-20 FORTUN
7 51.10 Lazaro RODRIGUEZ 17-jul-99 21 u23 CUB E= La Habana, CUB 20-mar-20 CESPECIAL
8 51.34 Kemario ELDEMIRE 13-mar-96 24 s JAM B=d  Spanish Town, JAM 8-feb-20 MILORELAYS
9 51.44 Rayon CAMPBELL 5-jun-03 17 R JAM B Kingston, JAM 6-mar-20 CARIFTRIALS
10 51.78 Jose Fernando MARTINEZ HERNANDEZ 5-sep-93 27 s MEX Bl cdad Mexico, MEX 14-mar-20 CITALTFOR
11 51.99 Nicquaine HENRY 31-ene-01 19 MJAM B Kingston, JAM 6-mar-20 CARIFTRIALS

CADICA

(0.91m) (-59.00)

RANK  MARK NAME DOB AGE cAaT NAT PLACE DATE EVENT
1 50.58 Pablo Andres IBANEZ GUEVARA 28-oct-98 22 U23 ESA == SanJose, CRC 28-dic-20 CASENIOR
2 50.74 Gerald David DRUMMOND HERNANDEZ S5sep-94 26 S CRC = SanJose, CRC 5-dic-20 CNMAYOR
3 52.17 Emmanuel NINO VILLALTA 14-feb-95 25 s CRC = SanJose, CRC 5-dic-20 CNMAYOR
4 54.66 Oscar MORALES NUNEZ 27-ene-99 21 U23 CRC = San Jose, CRC 5-dic-20 CNMAYOR
5 55.83 Shaydron MILLER GUITY 18-ene-99 21 (U23 CRC = SanJose, CRC 5-dic-20 CNMAYOR
6 58.73 Uriel Enmanuel BETETA HERNANDEZ 28-may-02 18 m NCA == Managua, NCA 7-nov-20 CAMPNAC

(0.84m) (-59.99)

DOB AGE

1 52.25 Roshawn CLARKE 1-ene-04 16 EUELH JAM A  Kingston, JAM 6-mar-20 CARIFTRIALS
2 52.65 Jaheene BELL l-ene-04 16 QLY JAM EH  Kingston, JAM 6-mar-20 CARIFTRIALS
3 54.74 Kyle BENNETT 2-dic-03 16 UEY USA = Nathan, AUS 22-feb-20 GBROWN
4 58.74 Fabian Andres ORTIZ CESPEDES 11-feb-03 17 JUEEN CRC == Desamparados, CRC 15-feb-20 TPOFICIALES
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STEEPLECHASE

WR (3000m) 7.53.63 - Saif Saaeed Shaheen (QAT) - Bruxelle BEL - 03SEP2004
WR U20 (3000m) 7.58.66 - Saif Saaeed Shaheen (QAT) - Bruxelle BEL - 24AUG2001
WB U18 (2000m) 5.19.99 - Meresa Kahsay (ETH) - Donetsk UKR - 12JUL2013
NACAC (3000m) 8.00.45 - Evan Jager (USA) - Paris FRA - 04JUL2015

CADICA (3000m) 8.46.45 - Hugo Allan Garcia Molina (GUA) - Kobe JPN - 02SEP1985

(3000m) (-10.00.00)

RANK MARK NAME DOB AGE cat NAT PLACE DATE EVENT
1 8.16.25 Matthew HUGHES 3-ago-89 31 s CAN I*l Monaco, MON 14-ago-20 DIAMONDL

8.55.85 Cesar Daniel GOMEZ PONCE 25-nov-01 19 m MEX Bl Monterrey, MEX 18-dic-20 COPAINVER

3 9.03.15 Christopher Antonio SANDOVAL PEREZ 29-oct-91 29 s MEX H*l  Monterrey, MEX 16-feb-20 COPANL
4 9.06.91 Gerardo VILLAREAL 15-may-01 19 MMEX Bl cdad Mexico, MEX 14-mar20 FFONDO
5 9.10.2 Leudis BROOKS 29-ene-99 21 'U23 CUB E= La Habana, CUB 29-feb-20 CONFRONT
6 9.19.73 Matthew CLARK 1-ene-95 25 s USA E=  Auckland, NZL 23-feb-20 SIRGRAEME
7 9.23.06 Edicto MEJIA CALDERON 9-0ct-95 25 S DOM mm Sto. Domingo, DOM 9-feb-20 sToDOMINGO
8 9.24.11 Jose Armando VALENCIA MORENO 23-ene-97 23 s MEX 'l Nuevo Leon, MEX 13-mar-20 CONADEIP
9 9.27.1 Luis HERNANDEZ 10-ene-01 19 MCUB E= LaHabana, CUB 22-feb-20 CONFRONT
10 9.27.84 Samuel MORALES FANTAUZZI 1-ago-00 20 u23 PUR BE= Gurabo, PUR 22feb20 1LAI
11 9.28.49 Dominic GIORDANO USA = Mcminville, OR, USA 6-mar-20 LINFIELD
12 9.53.4 Luis LESCAY 24-feb-02 18 mCUB E= LaHabana, CUB 22-feb-20 CONFRONT
13 9.54.03 Pedro Luis CHACON MURILLO 194un-91 29 s CRC == SanJose, CRC 5-dic-20 CNMAYOR

CADICA

RANK MARK NAME DOB AGE cAT NAT PLACE DATE EVENT
1 9.52.69 Daniel GONZALEZ GONZALEZ 28-ago-96 24 s PAN &™ SanJose, CRC 29-dic-20 CASENIOR
2 9.54.03 Pedro Luis CHACON MURILLO 19un-91 29 s CRC == SanJose, CRC 5-dic-20 CNMAYOR
3 10.08.70 Jose Enrique CALVO SOLANO 19-ag095 25 s CRC = SanJose, CRC 5-dic-20 CNMAYOR
4 10.11.13 Marcial Eduardo RODRIGUEZ VARGAS 7-dic-01 19 m NCA == Managua, NCA 7-nov-20 CAMPNAC
5 10.19.35 Jose Dionicio AJQUEJAY PATZAN l-ene-96 24 s GUA 5l Guatemala, GUA 7-mar-20 FESTIVAL
6 10.20.19 Brandon Alexander BARRANTES CALDERON  28-oct-02 18 m CRC = SanJose, CRC 5-dic-20 CNMAYOR
7 10.42.20 Henrry Gabriel GUTIERREZ PASA 30-ene-99 21 U23 GUA [“ Guatemala, GUA 7-mar-20 FESTIVAL
8 10.45.51 Roger Danilo CASTELLON PASTRAN 12-feb-92 28 S NCA mm Managua, NCA 7-nov-20 CAMPNAC
9 10.46.60 Ubaldo LOPEZ l-ene-03 17 QUEE GUA [“ Guatemala, GUA 7-mar-20 FESTIVAL
10 10.49.26 Juan Anacleto LOPEZ l-ene-02 18 QLN GUA [“. Guatemala, GUA 7-mar-20 FESTIVAL

(2000m) (-7.30.00)

RANK  MARK AGE cAT NAT
1 6.43.27 Paulo de Jesus GOMEZ GONZALEZ 18-feb-04 16 UEN CRC
2 6.56.31 Israel Octavio MONTERO CECILIANO 18-ene-03 17 WUEHE CRC

Desamparados, CRC 15-feb-20 TPOFICIALES

Desamparados, CRC 15-feb-20 TPOFICIALES
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4X100 RELAYS (-41.00) Best 30 teams

WR 36.84 - (Nesta Carter, Michael Frater, Yohan Blake, Usain Bolt) JAM - London, GBR - 11AG02012
WR U20 38.62 - (Arian Smith, Justin Ofotan, Marcellus Moore, Matthew Boling) USA - San Jose CRC - 20JUL2019
NACAC 36.84 - (Nesta Carter, Michael Frater, Yohan Blake, Usain Bolt) JAM - London GBR - 11AG02012
CADICA 39.25 - (Rolando Blanco, Oscar Meneses, Jose Meneses, Jose Tinoco) GUA - La Habana CUB - 30JUL2000

RANK MARK NAME DOB AGE cat NAT PLACE DATE EVENT
1 38.56 Sprintec Lions . ) . JAM B Sspanish Town, JAM 8-feb-20 GCFOSTER
2 38.59 Racers Track Club . .. JAM EX Kingston, JAM 29-feb-20 MCCOOK
3 38.75 Sprintec . .. JAM B spanish Town, JAM 8-feb-20 GCFOSTER
4 38.90 MVP Track Club . . . JAM B4 spanish Town, JAM 8-feb-20 GCFOSTER
5 38.90 Cuba A . .. cuB E= LaHabana, CUB 20-mar-20 CESPECIAL
6 39.81 usc . : . USA == |ongBeach, CA, USA 7-mar-20 LONGBEACH
7 39.90 Mexico . ) . MEx 'l Monterrey, MEX 18-dic-20 COPAINVER
8 40.19 Shorter . . . USA == \ountBerry, GA, USA 7-mar-20 VICTORICE
9 40.21 Greater Houston Track Club . . . USA E=  sat. Beach, FL, USA 8-ago-20 SATELLITE
10 40.34 Cuba B . ) . CuB E= LaHabana, CUB 21-feb-20 CONFRONT
11 40.46 Augusta University . . . USA = MountBerry, GA, USA 7-mar-20 VICTORICE
12 40.55 M.Garcia,Y.Matute,G.Solis,K.Glenn . . . HON == SanJose, CRC 29-dic-20 CASENIOR
13 40.92 R.Miller,E.Nifo,).Monge,H.Allen . ) . CRC = SanJose, CRC 29-dic-20 CASENIOR
14 41.58 S.Gill,B.Jones,R.Monsanto,M.Anderson . : . Blz EX SanJose, CRC 29-dic-20 CASENIOR
15 42.52 C.Higueros,W.Mena,F.Lemus,J.Bermudez . . . GUA [ San Jose, CRC 29-dic-20 CASENIOR

4X400 RELAYS (-3.15.00) Best 30 teams

WR 2.54.29 - (Andrew Valmon, Quincy Watts, Harry Reynolds, Michael Johnson) USA - Stuttgart GER - 22AUG1993
WR U20 2.59.30 - (Frederick Lewis, Matthew Boling, Matthew Moorer, Justin Robinson) USA - San Jose CRC - 21JUL2019
NACAC 2.54.29 - (Andrew Valmon, Quincy Watts, Harry Reynolds, Michael Johnson) USA - Stuttgart GER - 22AUG1993
CADICA 3.08.77 (Jarlex Lynch, Gary Robinson, Gerald Drummond, Nery Brenes) CRC - Morelia MEX - 07JUL2013

RANK MARK NAME DOB AGE cAT NAT PLACE DATE EVENT
1 3.05.17 Sprintec JAM B4 Kingston, JAM 29-feb-20 MCCOOK
2 3.05.55 MVP Track Club JAM EX  Kingston, JAM 29-feb-20 MCCOOK
3 3.06.65 GC Foster JAM EX  Kingston, JAM 29-feb-20 MCCOOK
4 3.07.32 Utech Track Club . . . JAM B4 spanish Town, JAM 8-feb-20 GCFOSTER
5 3.10.15 Cuba A . ) . cuB E= LaHabana, CUB 20-mar-20 CESPECIAL
6 3.11.51 Tes Group . ) . USA E= |5 Angeles, CA, USA 29-feb-20 JESSEOWENS
7 3.14.58 La Habana . .. cus E= Camaguey, CUB 8-mar-20 FORTUN

DOB AGE cat

1 3.20.98 Wi Cuba A . . . cuB E= LaHabana, CUB 21-feb-20 CONFRONT
2 3.22.15 Cuba A . ) . cuB E= LaHabana, CUB 21-feb-20 CONFRONT
3 3.27.73 Cuba B . ) . CcuB E= LaHabana, CUB 21-feb-20 CONFRONT
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RACE WALK

WR

10000
20000
20km
50km

WRU20
10000
10km
20km

WB U18
10000

NACAC
10000
20000
20km
50km
CADICA
20km
50km

10000 RW (-55.00)

RANK  MARK
1 39.50.5
2 41.28.9
3 42.08.28
4 42.24.38
5 43.00.82
6 43.30.13
7 43.46.76
8 44.09.62
9 44.38.58

10 45.37.19
11 45.56.07
12 46.16.0 LI
13 46.59.10
14  49.55.79

10KM RW (-55.00)

RANK  MARK
1 41.47
2 43.33
3 43.48
4 44.12
5 44.15
6 45.03
7 45.15
8 47.57
9 48.10

10 49.00
11 52.48
12 53.42

OUTDOOR RANKING

38.46.4 - Viktor Burayev (RUS) - Moskva RUS - 20MAY2000
37.44 - Zhen Wang (CHN) - Beijing CHN - 18SEP2010
1h 18.06 - Viktor Burayev (RUS) - Adler GER - 04MAR2001

39.47.20 - Ding Chen (CHN) - Bydgoszcz POL - 11JULO8

NAME

Evan DUNFEE
Carlos Emiliano MERCENARIO ARSOF
Julio Cesar SALAZAR ENRIQUEZ
Saul MENA GOMEZ

Jose Eduardo ORTIZ FLORES

Cesar CORDOVA FERNANDEZ
Yeudy Fabian BONILLA ALVAREZ
Juan Manuel CALDERON ZUNIGA

Xavier COLON MEDINA

Jan MOREU

Jorge Alberto CRUZ RODRIGUEZ
Gabriel Antonio ALVARADO DAVILA
Allan Francisco SEGURA MEDINA
Frank Alberto HERNANDEZ SILVA

NAME

Erick Bernabe BARRONDO GARCIA
Yeudy Fabian BONILLA ALVAREZ
Andreas GUSTAFSSON
Jose Gilberto MENJIVAR AVILES
Oseas Abimael AC CU
Samuel Alonso RUIZ ARRIOLA
Brayan Estiven MENDEZ LIEVANO
Jorge Alberto CRUZ RODRIGUEZ
Gabriel Antonio ALVARADO DAVILA
Juan Felipez COY TEYUL
Esteban OSES CAMPOS
Kendall Arturo CASTILLO HERNANDEZ

37.58.6 - lvano Brugnetti (ITA) - Sesto San Giovanni ITA - 23JUL2005
1h 17.25.6 - Bernardo Segura (MEX) - Bergen NOR - 07MAY1994

1h 16.36 - Yusuke Suzuki (JPN) - Nomi JPN - 15MAR2015
3h 32.33 - Yohann Diniz (FRA) - Zurich SUI - 15AUG2014

38.26.4 - Daniel Garcia (MEX) - Sonder Omme DEN - 177MAY1997
1h 17.25.6 - Bernardo Segura (MEX) - Bergen NOR - 07MAY1994
1h 17.56 - Julio Martinez (GUA) - Eisenhuttenstadt GER - 08MAY1999
3h 41.09 - Erick Barrondo (GUA) - Dudince SVK - 23MAR2013

1h 17.56 - Julio Martinez (GUA) - Eisenhuttenstadt GER - 08MAY1999
3h 41.09 - Erick Barrondo (GUA) - Dudince SVK - 23MAR2013

DOB AGE cAat NAT

28-sep-90
26-jul-00
8-jul-93
2-mar-01
8-mar-00
20-oct-02
2-nov-01
14-abr-99
1-ene-00
14-may-01
22-oct-01
19-dic-04
23-dic-80
10-feb-99

30 s cAN I+]
20 uv23 mex Il
27 s wmex I

19 [B2Y mex mm

20 U23 GUA |
18 Mex I+l
19 CRC

21 u23 CRC
20 u23 PUR
19 QLN PUR
19 QLN CRC
16 QUER NCA

40 s
21 u23 ESA

RN

DOB AGE cAat NAT

14-jun-91
2-nov-01
10-ago-81
22-ago-01
25-abr-01
18-oct-01
30-sep-03
22-oct-01
19-dic-04
28-jun-03
12-feb-04
20-sep-04

NACAC RANKING 2020

29 s GUA [
19 CRC =
39 s USA =
19 ESA =
19 GUA

19 GUA

17 ESA =
19 CRC =
16 NCA =
17 GUA [l
16 CRC =
16 CRC =

PLACE DATE
Melbourne, AUS 27-ene-20
Melbourne, AUS 12-ene-20
Ciudad Juarez, MEX 7-feb-20
Ciudad Juarez, MEX 7-feb-20
San Jose, CRC 29-dic-20
San Jose, CRC 29-dic-20
San Jose, CRC 5-dic-20
Desamparados, CRC 15-feb-20
San Juan, PUR 7-mar-20
San Juan, PUR 7-mar-20
Desamparados, CRC 15-feb-20
Managua, NCA 7-nov-20
San Jose, CRC 19-dic-20
San Salvador, ESA 28-nov-20

PLACE DATE
Sevilla, ESP  26-ene-20
San Jose, CRC 1-mar-20

Goteborg, SWE 5-ago-20
San Jose, CRC 1-mar-20
Guatemala, GUA 2-feb-20
Guatemala, GUA 2-feb-20
Guatemala, GUA 2-feb-20
San Jose, CRC 1-mar-20
San Jose, CRC 1-mar-20
Guatemala, GUA 2-feb-20
San Jose, CRC 1-mar-20
San Jose, CRC 1-mar-20

EVENT
INTLWALK
SUPERNOVA
CDADJUAREZ
CDADJUAREZ
CASENIOR
CASENIOR
CNMAYOR
TPOFICIALES
RELEVLAI
RELEVLAI
TPOFICIALES
CAMPNAC
CNASOC
CNMARCHA

EVENT
SEVILLAHM
CAMARCHA
GOTHENBURG
CAMARCHA
CNMARCHA
CNMARCHA
CNMARCHA
CAMARCHA
CAMARCHA
CNMARCHA
CAMARCHA
CAMARCHA
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20KM RW (-1h 45.00)

RANK  MARK
1 1h 22.12
2 1h 22.16
3 1h 22.16
4 1h 22.32
5 1h 23.12
6 1h 25.57
7 1h 26.33
8 1h 26.35
9 1h 28.46
10 1h 30.38
11 1h 33.49
12 1h 35.37
13 1h 36.38
14 1h 38.05
15 1h 39.35
16 1h 43.40
17 1h 44.58

50KM RW (-4h 30.00)
RANK  MARK
3h 56.48
4h 03.52
4h 12.12
4h 14.44
4h 21.01
4h 24.09
4h 27.29
4h 42.32

O NGOV A WNR

OUTDOOR RANKING

NAME
Erick Bernabe BARRONDO GARCIA
Jose Eduardo ORTIZ FLORES
Jose Oswaldo CALEL SIS
Evan DUNFEE
Brandon Bernardo SEGURA ZEPEDA
Jose Maria RAYMUNDO COX
Jefferson Daniel SEGURA ZEPEDA
Emmanuel CORVERA
Anthony Joseph GRUTTADAURO
Carlos Emiliano MERCENARIO ARSOF
Deiby Jose CORDERO ZUNIGA
Juan Manuel CALDERON ZUNIGA
Allan Francisco SEGURA MEDINA
Ronaldo HERNANDEZ
Michel ARMINAN
Lisvanis PENA
Eliecer RIVERA

DOB AGE cat NAT

14-jun-91
8-mar-00
8-ago-98
28-sep-90
30-abr-96
1-sep-93
8-dic-98
25-mar-93
11-dic-97
26-jul-00
13-dic-92
14-abr-99
23-dic-80
10-ago-94
12-mar-83
9-may-01
18-jun-03

NAME

Bernardo Uriel BARRONDO GARCIA 5-jun-93
Mathieu BILODEAU 27-nov-83
Andreas GUSTAFSSON 10-ago-81
Matthew Thomas FORGUES 17-abr-92
Jose Leonidas ROMERO IRIAS 8-jul-83
Deiby Jose CORDERO ZUNIGA 13-dic-92
Nicholas CHRISTIE 29-sep-91
Anthony Joseph GRUTTADAURO 11-dic-97

NACAC RANKING 2020

29
20
22
30
24
27
22
27
23
20
28
21
40
26
37
19
17

27
37
39
28
37
28
29
23

S
u23
u23

S

S

S
u23

S

S
u23

S
u23

S

S

S

GUA
GUA
GUA
CAN
MEX
GUA
MEX
USA
USA
MEX
CRC
CRC
CRC
cuB
CcuB

I+
il

]
-
|

LR

]
-
|

g cuB B=
Gy cus =

DOB AGE cAat NAT

S

w unu u u n unu u

GUA
CAN
USA
USA
HON
CRC
USA
USA

I+

LN RN

PLACE
San Jeronimo, GUA
San Jeronimo, GUA
San Jeronimo, GUA
Adelaide, AUS
San Jeronimo, GUA
San Jeronimo, GUA
San Jeronimo, GUA
Santee, CA, USA
San Jeronimo, GUA
Adelaide, AUS
Tarija, BOL
San Jose, CRC
San Jose, CRC
Manzanillo, CUB
Manzanillo, CUB
La Habana, CUB
La Habana, CUB

PLACE
San Jeronimo, GUA
Santee, CA, USA
Santee, CA, USA
Santee, CA, USA
Torrevieja, ESP
Lima, PER
Santee, CA, USA
Santee, CA, USA

DATE
12-dic-20
12-dic-20
12-dic-20
9-feb-20
12-dic-20
12-dic-20
12-dic-20
25-ene-20
12-dic-20
9-feb-20
9-feb-20
1-mar-20
1-mar-20
29-feb-20
29-feb-20
20-mar-20

20-mar-20

DATE
12-dic-20
25-ene-20
25-ene-20
25-ene-20
16-feb-20
7-mar-20
25-ene-20

25-ene-20

EVENT

SANJERONIMO
SANJERONIMO
SANJERONIMO
20KMWALK
SANJERONIMO
SANJERONIMO
SANJERONIMO
50KMCHAMP
SANJERONIMO
20KMWALK
TARUA
CAMARCHA
CAMARCHA
CNMARCHA
CNMARCHA
CESPECIAL
CESPECIAL

EVENT
SANJERONIMO
50KMCHAMP
50KMCHAMP
50KMCHAMP
CNMARCHA

LIMA
50KMCHAMP

50KMCHAMP
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HIGH JUMP (+2.10)

WR 2.45 - Javier Sotomayor (CUB) - Salamanca ESP - 24JUL1993
WR U20 2.37 - Draqutin Topic (YUG) - Plovdiv BUL - 12AUG1990

2.37 - Steve Smith (GBR) - Seoul KOR - 20SEP1992
WB U18 2.33 - Javier Sotomayor (CUB) - La Habana CUB - 19MAY1984

NACAC

2.45 - Javier Sotomayor (CUB) - Salamanca ESP - 24JUL1993

CADICA 2.22 - Alexander Bowen (PAN) - Panama PAN - 22JUN2019

RANK  MARK

1 2.30
2.28

3 2.24

4 2.22

5 2.21

6 2.20

7 2.20

8 2.19

9 2.18
10 2.15
11 2.15
12 2.14
13 2.11
14 2.10
15 2.10
16 2.10

CADICA
RANK  MARK

1 2.00

2 2.00

3 1.94

4 1.90

5 1.88

6 1.85

7 1.85

8 1.82

9 1.75

OUTDOOR RANKING

NAME
Jamal WILSON 1-sep-88
Edgar Alejandro RIVERA MORALES 13-feb-91
Jeron ROBINSON 30-abr-91
Roberto VILCHES RUISANCHES 21-may-99
Erik KYNARD 3-feb-91
Lushane WILSON 11-sep-98
Luis Enrique ZAYAS 7-jun-97
Erick Josue PORTILLO 5-oct-00
Tyler ARROYO 4-ago-96
Arturo Joaquin ABASCAL BURGUENO 19-jun-95
Trey CULVER 18-jul-96
Eric CHATTEN 1-ene-97
Alain Jose CASABELLA TAMAYO 24-may-01
Raymond RICHARDS 28-abr-01
Nomar GALARZA 16-may-98
Noel VANDERZEE 18-feb-99

NAME

Ronald Edyberto RAMIREZ LEIVA 2-dic-95
Ken Israel FRANZUA NORALES 1-mar-98
Esteban Josue IBANEZ GUEVARA 5-dic-00
Juan Pablo MARTINEZ QUIROS 7-jun-01
Byron Yoel VILLALOBOS CLARK 8-feb-00
Jose Pablo BECKLES VIQUEZ 22-dic-00
Julio Alberto FLORES CRUZ 28-jun-00
Mundo Eduardo PERALTA VENEGAS 20-jun-97
Andres Adiel MELARA ALDANA 31-ago-99

NACAC RANKING 2020

DOB AGE cat NAT

32 s BAH E=
29 s wmex Bl
29 s USA =
21 u2z mex Bl
29 s USA =
22 (uz3 JAM EH
23 s cus E=
20 'uv23 mex Il
24 s USA =
25 s wmex Bl
24 s USA =
23 s caN I+l
19 cus E=
19 JAM E4
22 u23 PUR E=

21 (u23 caN I+l

DOB AGE cat NAT

25 s GUA
22 U23 GUA
20 u23 ESA
19 B cre
20 u23 CRC
20 U23 CRC
20 U23 NCA
23 s CRC
21 u23 ESA

PLACE
Nassau, BAH
Wuppertal, GER
Marble Falls, TX, USA
Columbia, MO, USA
Marietta, GA, USA
Kingston, JAM
La Habana, CUB
Monterrey, MEX
Chula Vista, CA, USA
Cdad Mexico, MEX
Marietta, GA, USA
Richmond, CAN
Camaguey, CUB
Kingston, JAM
Gurabo, PUR
Richmond, CAN

PLACE
Guatemala, GUA
Guatemala, GUA
San Jose, CRC
San Jose, CRC
San Jose, CRC
San Jose, CRC
Managua, NCA
San Jose, CRC
San Salvador, ESA

DATE
11-ene-20
24-ene-20
15-ago-20
17-ene-20
8-ago-20
29-feb-20
20-mar-20
16-feb-20
11-ene-20
18-ene-20
15-ago-20
15-ago-20
21-feb-20
25-ene-20
22-feb-20
15-ago-20

DATE
7-mar-20
7-mar-20
28-dic-20
23-feb-20
28-dic-20
23-feb-20
7-nov-20
19-dic-20
29-feb-20

EVENT
TBIRD
HECKINGHAUSER
SUMMER2
INTERCOLL
TRACKLS
MCCOOK
CESPECIAL
COPANLEON
SUMMERNIGHT
EUREKA
TRACKL6
MINORU
FSALTOS
GJACKSON
1LAI
MINORU

EVENT
FESTIVAL
FESTIVAL
CASENIOR
NOOLIMPICAS
CASENIOR
NOOLIMPICAS
CAMPNAC
CNASOC

NOOLIMPICAS
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RANK  MARK

1 6.02
5.90

3 5.90
4 5.82
5 5.82
6 5.62
7 5.32
8 5.22
9 5.20
10 4.90
11 4.85
12 4.81
13 4.80
14 4.70
15 4.65
16 4.55

CADICA
RANK  MARK

1 4.81
4.20

3 4.10
4 4.00
5 3.80
6 3.70
7 3.70
8 3.40
9 3.20
10 3.20
11 3.20
12 3.00
13 3.00

OUTDOOR RANKING

POLE VAULT (+4.50)

WR 6.18 - Armand Duplantis (SWE) - Glasgow GBR - 15FEB2020

WR U20 6.05 - Armand Duplantis (SWE) - Berlin GER - 12AUG2018

WB U18 5.51 - German Chiaraviglio (ARG) - Porto Alegre BRA - 01MAY2004
NACAC 6.06 - Sam Kendricks (USA) - Des Moines IA USA - 27JUL2019
CADICA 5.35- Natan Armando Rivera (ESA) - Austin TX USA - 28MAR2019

NAME
Sam KENDRICKS
Jacob WOOTEN
Matthew LUDWIG
Audie WYATT
KC LIGHTFOOT
Jorge LUNA ESTES
Eduardo NAPOLES
Andy HERNANDEZ
Victor Manuel CASTILLERO HERNANDEZ
Josue Daniel GARCIA
Luis Gustavo FERNANDEZ
Christiaan HIGUEROS SANDOVAL
Jorge Antonio MONTES CORDONES
Dilan PRADES
Lindon VICTOR
Yancarlos HERNANDEZ SOUCHAI

DOB AGE cat NAT

7-sep-92
22-abr-97
5-jul-96
30-abr-96
11-nov-99
8-jun-96
31-dic-97
19-may-98
3-jun-93
2-may-03
9-jul-99
14-mar-98
17-ene-89
21-dic-01
28-feb-93
20-jun-00

28 s USA
23 s USA
24 s USA
24 s USA
21 u23 USA
24 s MEX
23 s CUB
22 u23 CuB
27 s MEX
17 RUER MEX
21 u23 MEX
22 U23 GUA
31 s pom

DOB AGE cat NAT

NAME

Christiaan HIGUEROS SANDOVAL 14-mar-98
Marcos Eugenio RIVERA ALAS 30-oct-00
Miguel NEGRETE NEGRETE 11-abr-02
Diego Javier NAVAS ORTIZ 13-dic-04
Andres Alberto AYALA ABREGO 2-jun-01
Esteban Josue IBANEZ GUEVARA 5-dic-00
Daniel MACHADO MORALES 10-abr-03
Jonathan RIVERA GOMEZ 5-sep-00
Cristopher HERNANDEZ CAMBRONERO 17-sep-01
Gabriel Esteban CARAZO ROMERO 15-nov-96
Ronald Steven ROJAS ALVARADO 29-sep-99
Edgar DONIS 1-ene-04
Abel Andres ALVAREZ ARCHILA 17-abr-00

NACAC RANKING 2020

24

u23
u23

u20
u18
u20

u23

GUA
ESA

ESA

(BN ESA
20 U23 CRC

19 [ cre

S

CRC

21 u23 CRC

16

uis

GUA

20 U23 GUA

LR

PLACE
Laussane, SUI
Cdad Mexico, MEX
Cdad Mexico, MEX
Cdad Mexico, MEX
Russellville, MO, USA
Cdad Mexico, MEX
La Habana, CUB
Cdad Mexico, MEX
Nuevo Leon, MEX
Queretaro, MEX
Queretaro, MEX
San Jose, CRC
Santo Domingo, DOM
Camaguey, CUB
Stana Barbara, CA, USA
La Habana, CUB

PLACE
San Jose, CRC
San Salvador, ESA
San Jose, CRC
San Salvador, ESA
San Salvador, ESA
San Salvador, ESA
San Salvador, ESA
San Jose, CRC
Desamparados, CRC
San Jose, CRC
San Jose, CRC
Guatemala, GUA
Guatemala, GUA

DATE
2-sep-20
22-feb-20
22-feb-20
22-feb-20
24-jul-20
22-feb-20
20-mar-20
22-feb-20
15-feb-20
7-feb-20
22-feb-20
28-dic-20
2-may-20
23-feb-20
1-feb-20
13-feb-20

DATE
28-dic-20
1-feb-20
28-dic-20
1-mar-20
1-mar-20
29-feb-20
1-mar-20
5-dic-20
15-feb-20
23-feb-20
19-dic-20
7-mar-20
7-mar-20

EVENT
ATHLETISSIMA
INTURBANO
INTURBANO
INTURBANO
RUSSELLVILLE
INTURBANO
CESPECIAL
INTURBANO
COPANLEON
ESTATAL
APERFORMANCE
CASENIOR
STODOMINGO
FSALTOS
ONYOURMARKS

CONFRONT

EVENT
CASENIOR
NOOLIMPICAS
CASENIOR
NOOLIMPICAS
NOOLIMPICAS
NOOLIMPICAS
NOOLIMPICAS
CNMAYOR
TPOFICIALES
NOOLIMPICAS
CNASOC
FESTIVAL
FESTIVAL
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LONG JUMP (+7.50)

WR 8.95 (0.3) - Mike Powell (USA) - Tokyo JPN - 30AUG1991

WR U20 8.35(1.1) - Sergey Morgunov (RUS) - Cheboksary - 20JUN2012
WB U18 8.28 - Maykel Masso (CUB) - La Habana CUB - 28MAY2016
NACAC  8.95 (0.3) - Mike Powell (USA) - Tokyo JPN - 30AUG1991
CADICA 8.73(1.2) - Irving Saladino (PAN) - Hengelo NED - 24MAY2008

RANK  MARK DOB AGE cAT NAT PLACE DATE EVENT

1 8.28 1.6 Lester Alcides LESCAY GAY 15-oct-01 19 WENM CUB E= Camaguey, CUB 23-feb-20 FSALTOS
8.26 16 Maykel MASSO 8-may-99 21 u23 CUB BE= Camaguey, CUB 23-feb-20 FSALTOS
3 8.25 -0.7 Juan Miguel ECHEVARRIA 11-ago-98 22 23 CUB E= La Habana, CUB 20-mar-20 CESPECIAL
4 8.23 1.6 Tajay GAYLE 2-ago-96 24 s JAM B Kingston, JAM 11-jul-20 KINGSTON
5 8.20 Shown-D THOMPSON 20-ene-97 23 s JAM EH  Spanish Town, JAM 8-feb-20 MILORELAYS
6 7.94 2.0 Maikel Yorges VIDAL 6-ene-00 20 u23 CUB E= LaHabana, CUB 7-mar-20 CONFRONT
7 7.78 Marquis DENDY 17-nov-92 28 s USA == Marietta, GA, USA 22-ago-20 TRACKL7
8 7.71 1.1 Jordan TURNER 12-sep-02 18 JAM EA  Kingston, JAM 14-feb-20 CORPORATE
9 7.69 1.4 Kelsey DANIEL 17-abr-01 19 TTO B Scarborough, TTO 9-feb-20 SCARBORO
10 7.68 02 Tyrone Mark SMITH 7-ago-84 36 s BER @l Marietta, GA, USA 25-jul-20 SERIES3
11 7.67 1.8 Domon WILLIAMS JAM B4 Kingston, JAM 29-ago-21 VELFEST7
12 7.64 Anthony WILLIAMS USA =  |eonora, GUY 14-mar20 LEONORA
13 7.62 -1.5 Eli HANSON USA == puyallup, WA, USA 7-feb-20 STRIDERS
14 7.59 0.3 Trumaine JEFFERSON 21-abr-95 25 s USA E=  Lignano, ITA 17-ago-20 MEETINTL
15 7.58 1.1 m Rasheed Shamir MILLER GUITY 24-jul-00 20 U23 CRC = SanJose, CRC 19-dic-20 CNASOC
16 7.53 0 Holland MARTIN 7-jun-98 22 u2s BAH E= Nassau, BAH 1-feb-20 STARPERF
WIND
RANK MARK NAME DOB AGE cAT NAT PLACE DATE EVENT
1 8.52 45 Tajay GAYLE 2-ago-96 24 s JAM B Kingston, JAM 11-jul-20 KINGSTON
CADICA

RANK  MARK DOB AGE cAT NAT PLACE DATE EVENT

1 7.58 1.1 WA Rasheed Shamir MILLER GUITY 24-jul-00 20 U23 CRC = SanJose, CRC 19-dic-20 CNASOC

7.33 1.9 Fredy Enrique LEMUS GUERRA 27-abr-98 22 U23 GUA [“L  San Jose, CRC 29-dic-20 CASENIOR

3 7.32 0.3 Kenneth GLENN SUAZO 22jun-97 23 s HON == SanJose, CRC 29-dic-20 CASENIOR

4 7.31 17 Miguel Angel ARONATEGUI GONZALEZ 26-sep-03 17 QUEN PAN &™ SanJose, CRC 29-dic-20 CASENIOR

5 7.26 (i) Nicolas Allen ARRIOLA GREEN 26-jun-98 22 ' U23 GUA [“[ Houston, TX, USA 14-feb-20 HOWIERYAN

6 6.75 -0.1 Elias Jose OCAMPO RODRIGUEZ 26-jul-02 18 mCRC = SanlJose, CRC 19-dic20 CNASOC

7 6.56 0.0 Esteban Josue IBANEZ GUEVARA 5-dic-00 20 U23 ESA == SanJose, CRC 28-dic-20 CASENIOR

8 6.53 1.7 Onandy Akin ANGLIN GUITY 26-oct-01 19 m CRC = SanJose, CRC 5-dic-20 CNMAYOR

9 6.51 1.0 Luis Enrique PARAJELES BLANCO 9-0ct-97 23 s CRC = SanJose, CRC 5-dic-20 CNMAYOR

10 6.43 Carlos ALMENDAREZ NCA == Managua, NCA 7-nov-20 CAMPNAC
WIND

RANK MARK NAME DOB AGE cAT NAT PLACE DATE EVENT

1 7.64 2.2 Rasheed Shamir MILLER GUITY 24-jul-00 20 U238 CRC = SanJose, CRC 5-dic-20 CNMAYOR

2 7.02 2.3 Elias Jose OCAMPO RODRIGUEZ 26-jul-02 18 WULN CRC = San Jose, CRC 19-dic-20 CNASOC

3 6.71 3.4 Fernando Manuel REYES MELGAR 13-jul-04 16 QUEN ESA == San Salvador, ESA 29-feb-20 NOOLIMPICAS
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WR
WR U20
WB U18
NACAC
CADICA
RANK  MARK
1 17.57 -08
2 17.30 15
3 17.18 2.0
4 17.08 2.0
5 17.05 1.0
6 17.04 03
7 1645 038
8 16.39 15
9 16.04
10 15.99
11 15.99 05
12 15.86 0.9
13 15.74
14 15.62 0.0
15 15,59 02
WIND
RANK  MARK
1 16.72 2.8
2 15.93 2.7
CADICA
RANK  MARK
1 15.86 0.9
2 15.74
3 1497 07
4 14.10 0.4
5 13.84 21
6 13.78 0.7
7 13.46 0.5
8 13.35
9 12.92
10 12.91

OUTDOOR RANKING

TRIPLE JUMP (+15.50)

18.29 (1.3) - Jonathan Edwards (GBR) - Goteborg SWE - 07AUG1995
17.50 (0.3) - Volker Mai (GDR) - Erfurt GER - 23JUN1985

17.41 (1.0) - Jordan Diaz (CUB) - La Habana, CUB - 08JUN2018
18.21 (0.2) - Christian Taylor (USA) - Beijing CHN - 27AG02015
16.22 (-1.9) - Brandon Jones (BIZ) - San Salvador ESA - 19JUN2016

NAME

Christian TAYLOR
Andy DIAZ HERNANDEZ
Cristian Atanay NAPOLES
Lazaro MARTINEZ SANTRAYU
Henry ROSIQUE
Omar CRADDOCK
Alberto ALVAREZ MUNOZ

Chris CARTER
Luke BROWN

Apalos EDWARDS
Domon WILLIAMS
Brandon Terrell JONES
Fredy Enrique LEMUS GUERRA

Jemuel MILLER
Oreoluwa ADEGOKE

NAME

Lazaro MARTINEZ SANTRAYU
Daniel KELSEY

NAME

Brandon Terrell JONES
Fredy Enrique LEMUS GUERRA
Rasheed Shamir MILLER GUITY
Elias Jose OCAMPO RODRIGUEZ
Fernando Manuel REYES MELGAR
Gary Esteban ALTAMIRANO CHINCHILLA
Christopher LEITON CORTES
Dentray Kevan GORDON
Andrick Daniel VICENTE LIMA
Josue Adolfo CONTRERAS LOPEZ

DOB AGE cat NAT

18-jun-90
25-dic-95
27-nov-98
3-nov-97
4-ene-97
26-abr-91
8-mar-91
11-mar-89
29-oct-02
18-oct-01

19-jul-87
27-abr-98
1-ene-01
14-mar-93

30 s USA
25 s CuB
22 u23 CuB
23 s CuB
23 s CUB
29 s USA
29 s MEX
31 s USA
18 JAM
19 JAM

JAM
33 s BIZ
22 U23 GUA
19 B sar
27 s USA

DOB AGE cat NAT

3-nov-97

23 s

IR e

L2 -DABA

PLACE
Berlin, GER
La Habana, CUB
La Habana, CUB
La Habana, CUB
Camaguey, CUB
Walnut, CA, USA
Nuevo Leon, MEX
Prairie View, TX, USA
Kingston, JAM
Kingston, JAM
Kingston, JAM
San Jose, CRC
Guatemala, GUA
Bridgetown, BAR
Long Beach, CA, USA

PLACE

DATE
13-sep-20
21-mar-20
21-mar-20
21-mar-20
22-feb-20
9-jul-20
15-feb-20
6-ago-20
1-feb-20
1-feb-20
29-ago-20
28-dic-20
7-mar-20
28-feb-20
7-mar-20

DATE

EVENT
ISTAF
CESPECIAL
CESPECIAL
CESPECIAL
FSALTOS
INSPIRATION
COPANLEON
PVAMU
YOUNGSTER
YOUNGSTER
VELFEST7
CASENIOR
FESTIVAL
NATIR
JACKROSE

EVENT

cuB E= LaHabana, CUB 8-feb-20 CONFRONT

17-abr-01 19 MTTO B Port of Spain, TTO 7-mar-20 CARIFTRIALS

DOB AGE cAT NAT

19-jul-87
27-abr-98
24-jul-00
26-jul-02
13-jul-04
6-feb-02
13-nov-95
1-ene-00
1-ene-03
1-ene-01

NACAC RANKING 2020

33 s
22 U23 GUA
20 u23 CRC
18 RUELN CRC
16 QUEN ESA
18 RUELN CRC
25 s CRC
20 U23 GUA
17 RUEN GUA
19 QLN GUA

PLACE

BIZ San Jose, CRC

Guatemala, GUA
San Jose, CRC
San Jose, CRC
San Salvador, ESA
San Jose, CRC
San Jose, CRC
Guatemala, GUA
Guatemala, GUA
Guatemala, GUA

DATE
28-dic-20
7-mar-20
5-dic-20
5-dic-20
1-mar-20
5-dic-20
5-dic-20
7-mar-20
7-mar-20
7-mar-20

EVENT
CASENIOR
FESTIVAL
CNMAYOR
CNMAYOR
NOOLIMPICAS
CNMAYOR
CNMAYOR
FESTIVAL
FESTIVAL
FESTIVAL
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SHOT PUT

WR 23.12 (7.26kgs) - Randy Barnes (USA) - Westwood USA - 20MAY1990
WR U20 23.34 (6.0kgs) - Konrad Bukowiecki (POL) - Bydgoszcz POL - 19JUL2016
WB U18 24.45 (5.0kgs) - Jacko Gill (NZL) - Auckland NZL - 19DEC2011

NACAC 23.12(7.26kgs) - Randy Barnes (USA) - Westwood USA - 20MAY1990
CADICA 18.80 (7.26kgs) - Zack Short (HON) - La Jolla CA USA - 13ABR2019

(7.26kgs) (17.00)
RANK  MARK NAME DOB AGE cAT NAT PLACE DATE EVENT

1 22.91 Ryan CROUSER 18-dic-92 28 s USA == Marietta, GA, USA 18-jul-20 TRACKL2
2 21.72 Nick PONZIO 4-ene-95 25 s USA E=  Kutztown, PA, USA 24-jul-20 TROWSMEET
3 21.30 Joe KOVACS 28jun-89 31 s USA == Zagreb, CRO 14-sep-20 HANZEKOVIC
4 21.19 Payton OTTERDAHL 2-abr-96 24 s USA == Dpes Moines, IA, USA 29-ago-20 DRAKEBLUE
5 20.33 Uziel Aaron MUNOZ GALARZA 8-sep-95 25 s MEX Bl Nuevo Leon, MEX 15-feb-20 COPANLEON
6 20.16 Ashinia Junior MILLER 6-jun-93 27 s JAM B4 Ogre, LAT  15-ago-20 BALTIJAS
7 18.42 Jordan YOUNG 214un-93 27 s CAN I#l Hamilton, NZL 15-feb-20 HAMILTON
8 18.33 Jairo Simeyl MORAN MARTINEZ 13-feb-98 22 ' u23 MEX B*l Nuevo Leon, MEX 15-feb-20 COPANLEON
9 18.25 Fredick Andray DACRES 28feb-94 26 s JAM EEM  Mandeville, JAM 11-ene-20 CHARUEFULLER
10 18.08 Zack SHORT ZUNIGA 29-0ct-97 23 S HON == SanJose, CRC 28-dic-20 CASENIOR
11 17.95 Dillon Myron SIMON 5-mar-92 28 s DMA =#= Nuevo Leon, MEX 15-feb-20 COPANLEON
12 17.84 Mark BUINOWSKI 1-abr-98 22 wu23 CAN I*l Woodstock, CAN 1-sep-20 COLLEGEAV
13 17.70 Warren BARRETT 9-sep-97 23 s JAM EH Kingston, JAM 11-mar-20 UWIPELICAN
14 17.43 Bryan PEREZ 26-0ct-00 20 U23 CUB E= La Habana, CUB 20-mar-20 CESPECIAL
15 17.40 Eli PAWLIW 1-ene-95 25 s CAN I*l Sscarborough, CAN 2-ago-20 PHOENIX
16 17.38 Kai CHANG 29-ene-00 20 ' U23 JAM B=H  Spanish Town, JAM 18-ene-20 CTRALHURDLES
17 17.08 Sasha DAJIA 1-ene-95 25 s CAN I#*l Hamilton, CAN 20-sep-20 RAYLEWIS

CADICA

RANK MARK NAME DOB AGE cAT NAT PLACE DATE EVENT
1 18.08 Zack SHORT ZUNIGA 29-0ct-97 23 S HON == SanJose, CRC 28-dic-20 CASENIOR
2 16.76 [N o Carlos Alberto AVILES 20enc01 19 [[EJESA == Akron, OH, USA 21feb20 AKRONINVT
3 15.12 Anselmo DELGADO EALY 5-ago-86 34 s PAN =™ SanJose, CRC 28-dic-20 CASENIOR
4 14.46 Elias Jose GOMEZ JIMENEZ 10-abr-99 21 U23 CRC = San Jose, CRC 28-dic-20 CASENIOR
5 13.80 Ronald Edyberto RAMIREZ LEIVA 2-dic-95 25 S GUA [“l Guatemala, GUA 7-mar-20 FESTIVAL
6 13.11 Yoshua Fabricio VILLAFUERTE OBREGON 19-ago-02 18 CRC == SanJose, CRC 5-dic-20 CNMAYOR
7 12.71 Frank Alejandro POWELL MARTIN 16-mar-95 25 s CRC = SanJose, CRC 5-dic-20 CNMAYOR
8 11.76 Darwin Larry SOLOMON SIMMONS 9-feb-92 28 S NCA == Managua, NCA 7-nov-20 CAMPNAC
9 11.75 Andrey Francisco DEL BARCO QUESADA 14-mar-00 20 U23 CRC = San Jose, CRC 5-dic-20 CNMAYOR
10 10.70 Ulises BRICENO NCA == Managua, NCA 7-nov-20 CAMPNAC

(6.0kgs) (13.00)

1 20.32 75 Juan Carley VAZQUEZ 13-feb-02 18 W CUB E= La Habana, CUB 7-mar-20 CONFRONT

2 18.19 Pelletier MATHIEU MASSE 1-ene-01 19 WP cAN I*l Quebec, CAN 21-ago-20 soireerouGe

3 17.73 Christopher YOUNG 29-jun-03 17 QLR JAM B Santa Cruz, JAM 25-ene-20 GRACEINVT

4 17.52 Ralford MULLINGS 22-nov-02 18 IELY JAM B Mandeville, JAM 11-ene-20 CFULLER

5 15.16 Orley SILEGA 26-feb-02 18 WM CUB B= Santiago, CUB 29-feb-20 AJANET
(5.0kgs) (13.00)

1 19.12 Kobe LAWRENCE l-ene-04 16 QLN JAM EH  Kingston, JAM 18-ene-20 MCKENLEY
2 1245 |23 Carlo Andres AGUILAR GONZALEZ 1-jul-04 16 EEEIESA == san Salvador, ESA 29-feb-20 NoOLMPICAS
3 14.24 Diego Alejandro ESQUIVEL CHINCHILLA l-ene-03 17 QUEH GUA [ Guatemala, GUA 7-mar-20 FESTIVAL
4 14.08 Jeims MOLINA ALVAREZ 16-abr-04 16 WUEN CRC = Turrialba, CRC 7-mar-20 TCLASIFIC
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(2.0kgs) (50.00)

RANK  MARK
1 69.67

2 66.54

3 66.46

4 64.66

5 63.99

6 63.37

7 62.46

8 61.29

9 61.05
10 60.35
11 60.10
12 59.76
13 58.22
14 56.83
15 55.88
16 51.52
17 51.16
18 50.88

CADICA

RANK  MARK
1 51.52

2 45.47

3 43.46

4 37.07

OUTDOOR RANKING

DISCUS THROW

WR 74.08 (2.0kgs) - Jurgen Schult (GDR) - Neubrandenburg GER - 06JUN1986
WR U20 70.13 (1.75kgs) - Mykyta Nesterenko (UKR) - Halle GER - 24MAY2008

WB U18 77.50 (1.5kgs) - Mykyta Nesterenko (UKR) - Kyiv UKR - 19MAY2008
NACAC  71.32 (2.0kgs) - Ben Plucknett (USA) - Milan ITA - 04JUN1983

CADICA 55.54 (2.0kgs) - Herbert Rodriguez (ESA) - Inglewood CA USA - 28JUL1991

NAME
Fredick Andray DACRES
Chad WRIGHT
Niklas ARRHENIUS
Traves Jamie SMIKLE
Jorge Yadian FERNANDEZ HERNANDEZ
Kord FERGUSON
Sam MATTIS
Josh SYROTCHEN
Jordan YOUNG
Jevaughn SHAW
Uziel Aaron MUNOZ GALARZA
Mario DIAZ
Angel ALVAREZ
Dabirac Miguel PEREZ IBAL
Noel Aaron AGUIRRE RUIZ
Zack SHORT ZUNIGA
Marc-Antoine LAFRENAYE-DUGAS
Alejandro CASTILLO CORDOVA

DOB AGE cat NAT

28-feb-94
25-mar-91
10-sep-82
7-may-92
2-oct-87
16-sep-95
19-mar-94
19-abr-94
21-jun-93
2-ene-94
8-sep-95
8-dic-99
25-feb-00
8-sep-00
18-oct-95
29-oct-97
12-dic-91
10-ene-98

S

v unu u u nu nu u u unu un

c Cc C
w u N NN
w w w

u23

JAM EX
JAM Ed
USA =
JAM Ed
cus =
USA =
USA =
USA =
cAN I+l
JAM Ed
mex I+l
cus BE=
cus =
cus BE=
mex I+l
HON
cAN I+l
Mex [+l

DOB AGE cAT NAT

NAME
Zack SHORT ZUNIGA 29-oct-97
Elias Jose GOMEZ JIMENEZ 10-abr-99
Yoshua Fabricio VILLAFUERTE OBREGON 19-ago-02
Oscar Osmin MARQUEZ ARGUETA 20-feb-85
NACAC RANKING 2020

23

21 u23 CRC

18 [ cre

35

S

S

HON

ESA

PLACE
Kingston, JAM
Kingston, JAM
Provo, UT, USA
Kingston, JAM
La Habana, CUB
Marietta, GA, USA
Kutztown, PA, USA
Kutztown, PA, USA
Hamilton, NZL
Marietta, GA, USA
Monterrey, MEX
La Habana, CUB
La Habana, CUB
La Habana, CUB
Nuevo Leon, MEX
San Jose, CRC

Laval, CAN
Nuevo Leon, MEX

PLACE

DATE
8-feb-20
8-feb-20
26-sep-20
6-mar-20
14-feb-20
28-nov-20
1-ago-20
1-ago-20
15-feb-20
1-ago-20
18-dic-20
14-feb-20
14-feb-20
7-mar-20
15-feb-20
29-dic-20
1-ago-20
15-feb-20

DATE

EVENT
KINGKING
KINGKING
SUMMTHOW
CARIFTRIALS
CONFRONT
MARIETTA
KUTZTOWN
KUTZTOWN
HAMILTON
RSSAFINAL
COPAINVER
CONFRONT
CONFRONT
CONFRONT
COPANLEON
CASENIOR
ROUGEET
COPANLEON

EVENT

San Jose, CRC 29-dic-20 CASENIOR
San Jose, CRC 5-dic-20 CNMAYOR
San Jose, CRC 5-dic-20 CNMAYOR

San Salvador, ESA 1-feb-20 nooLmpicas
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(1.75kgs) (a0.00)

DOB AGE car PLACE DATE EVENT

1 61.43 Ralford MULLINGS 22-nov-02 18 WIPLN JAM B Kingston, JAM 6-mar-20 CARIFTRIALS
2 58.73 Shakiel DACRES 1-ene-01 19 WY JAM B4  Kingston, JAM 8-feb-20 KINGRING
3 53.25 Niesterle Alejandro CASTILLO CASTILLO 27-mar01 19 WM CUB E= La Habana, CUB 14-feb-20 CONFRONT
4 52.89 Pelletier MATHIEU MASSE 1-ene-01 19 WL CAN B*l Quebec, CAN 22-ago-20 soireERoUGE
5 52.67 Tarajh HUDSON 1-ene-02 18 WUIN BAH BEZ  Nassau, BAH 1-feb-20 STARPERF
6 51.61 Jayden SCOTT 1-ene-03 17 LY TTO BN Port of Spain, TTO 11-ene-20 TTSERIES1
7 51.35 Julio Cesar SANTOS 1-ene-02 18 WUIM MEX Bl Chihuahua, MEX 26-ene-20 CLASIFIC2
8 50.54 Christopher CRAWFORD l-ene-01 19 EWLY TTO B  Port of Spain, TTO 7-mar-20 CARIFTRIALS
9 44.76 Orley SILEGA 26-feb-02 18 WEIM CUB E=  Santiago, CUB 29-feb-20 AJANET
10 40.04 Claudio Ranses ELIZONDO CORRALES 23-jun-02 18 WUAN CRC == Desamparados, CRC 15-feb-20 TPOFICIALES
11 40.04 Jeaustin Andrey CHAVERRI RODRIGUEZ 4-ene-02 18 JUELB CRC == Desamparados, CRC 15-feb-20 TPOFICIALES

(1.5kgs) (35.00)

1 53.59 Kobe LAWRENCE l-ene-04 16 JUIEN JAM B4 Kingston, JAM 4-ene-20 DWILLIA
2 50.74 Christopher YOUNG 29-jun-03 17 JUEN JAM B Hayes, JAM  16-feb-20 BENFRANCIS
3 40.59 Harold Sebastian LOPEZ HERRERA 10-feb-03 17 JUEN CRC == Desamparados, CRC 15-feb-20 TPOFICIALES
4 40.37 Carlo Andres AGUILAR GONZALEZ 1-jul-04 16 QLN ESA == San Salvador, ESA 1-mar-20 NOOLIMPICAS
5 37.88 Jean Marco FAJARDO SAENZ 30-ene-03 17 QUEN CRC = San Jose, CRC 26-ene-20 TINAUGURAL
6 35.46 David Antonio AYALA ABREGO 27-mar-04 16 QUEN ESA m= San Salvador, ESA 1-mar-20 NOOLIMPICAS
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HAMMER THROW

WR 86.74 (7.26kgs) - Yuriy Sedykh (URSS) - Stuttgart GER - 30AUG1986
WR U20 85.57 (6.0kgs) - Ashraf Elseify (QAT) - Barcelona ESP - 14JUL2012
WB U18 87.16 (5.0kgs) - Bence Halasz (HUN) - Baku AZE - 31MAY2014
NACAC 82.52 (7.26kgs) - Lance Deal (USA) - Milano ITA - 07SEP1996
CADICA 77.15 (7.26kgs) - Roberto Sawyers (CRC) - Liberec CZE - 12JUN2016

(7.26kgs) (50.00)
RANK  MARK NAME DOB AGE cAT NAT PLACE DATE EVENT

1 80.70 Rudy WINKLER 6-dic-94 26 s USA = wallkill, NY, USA 26-jul-20 NYHAMMER
2 76.22 Daniel HAUGH 3-may-95 25 s USA E=  Marietta, GA, USA 18-jul-20 TRACKL2
3 76.11 Diego Alan DEL REAL GALINDO 6-mar-94 26 s MEX Bl cCdad Mexico, MEX 18-ene-20 EUREKA
4 71.58 Yasmani FERNANDEZ VERDURA 7-abr-95 25 s CUB E= LaHabana, CUB 13-feb-20 CONFRONT
5 70.43 Roberto JANET DURRUTY 29-ago-86 34 s CUB E= LaHabana, CUB 13-mar-20 CONFRONT
6 70.20 Roberto SAWYERS FURTADO 17-oct-86 34 s CRC = SanJose, CRC 5-dic-20 CNMAYOR
7 68.57 Jose Manuel PADILLA SANCHEZ 26-jun-96 24 s MEX 'l Nuevo Leon, MEX 15-feb-20 COPANLEON
8 67.93 Erich SULLINS s USA E=  siatecollege, PA, USA 11-dic-20 ASHENFELTER
9 67.50 Tyler MERKLEY 17-abr-97 23 s USA == Marietta, GA, USA 28-nov-20 MARIETTA
10 64.52 Reinier MEJIAS CABRERA 22-sep-90 30 s CUB BE= Santiago, CUB 29-feb-20 AJANET
11 63.24 Jared SKEATH 1-ene-94 26 s CAN I*l Brampton, CAN 4-sep-20 sackToTRACK
12 62.98 Jonathan Absalon GALINDO 15-nov-00 20 ‘w23 MEX B Nuevo Leon, MEX 15-feb-20 COPANLEON
13 60.04 Joey LUSSIER 1-ene-93 27 s CAN I#*l Quebec, CAN 17-jul-20 QUEBEC
14 59.45 Philippe JEAN 1-ene-91 29 s CAN I*l Quebec, CAN 21-ago-20 soireerouGE
15 58.93 Bruno VAZQUEZ RODRIGUEZ 17-jul-99 21 ‘w23 MEX H*M Nuevo Leon, MEX 15-feb-20 COPANLEON
16 58.65 Michael SOLER MERCADO 22-ago-01 19 m PUR BE= Gurabo, PUR 22feb20  1LAI
17 57.38 Dylan Dasher SUAREZ DIAZ 28-dic-00 20 U23 CRC == San Jose, CRC 28-dic-20 CASENIOR
18 57.28 Jerome VEGA LLANOS 7-jul-95 25 s PUR BE= Gurabo, PUR 22feb-20  1LAI
19 55.36 Elder GARCIA 26-abr-99 21 'uU23 CUB E= Santiago, CUB 29-feb-20 AJANET
20 54.51 Jose CAMACHO VAZQUEZ 1-ene-99 21 u23 PUR BE= Gurabo, PUR 22feb20 1LAI
21 54.33 Elias PAGAN PUR E= Gurabo, PUR 22feb-20  1LAI
22 54.15 Diego Alejandro BERRIOS SANCHEZ 6-ene-84 36 S GUA [“l Guatemala, GUA 7-mar-20 FESTIVAL

CADICA

RANK MARK NAME DOB AGE cAT NAT PLACE DATE EVENT
1 70.20 Roberto SAWYERS FURTADO 17-oct-86 34 S CRC = SanJose, CRC 5-dic-20 CNMAYOR
2 57.38 Dylan Dasher SUAREZ DIAZ 28-dic-00 20 U23 CRC = San Jose, CRC 28-dic-20 CASENIOR
3 54.15 Diego Alejandro BERRIOS SANCHEZ 6-ene-84 36 S GUA [“l Guatemala, GUA 7-mar-20 FESTIVAL
4 47.78 Luis Carlos TARACENA CABRERA 16-may-97 23 S GUA [“] Guatemala, GUA 7-mar-20 FESTIVAL
5 40.05 Oscar Andres ARCE CUBILLO 15-may-01 19 CRC = SanJose, CRC 5-dic-20 CNMAYOR
6 37.05 Yoshua Fabricio VILLAFUERTE OBREGON 19-ago-02 18 CRC = SanJose, CRC 28-dic-20 CASENIOR
7 36.47 Jose NUNEZ NCA == Managua, NCA 7-nov-20 CAMPNAC
8 36.12 Jose Carlos IBARRA CRUZ 9-dic-95 25 s NCA == Managua, NCA 7-nov-20 CAMPNAC
9 35.04 Francisco Andres CORNEJO VELASCO 20-sep-98 22 U23 ESA == San Salvador, ESA 29-feb-20 NOOLIMPICAS
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(6.0kgs) (40.00)

DOB AGE cat

PLACE DATE EVENT

Ronald Anthony MENCIA ZAYAS

Elian LAURENCIO
Ryan JACKLIN

Rodrigo Antonio MORAN GAITAN
Alexis Manahem SANCHEZ COLINDRES
Jeaustin Andrey CHAVERRI RODRIGUEZ

26-ago-02 18 NIPL}
24-ene-01 19 JIPH)
28-ene-02 18 WIPH)
16-mar-01 19 W)
5-jun-02 18 I
4-ene-02 18 WP

La Habana, CUB 20-mar-20 CESPECIAL
La Habana, CUB 20-mar-20 CESPECIAL
Kamloops, CAN 7-ago-20 THROWSMEET
Guatemala, GUA 7-mar-20 FESTIVAL
San Salvador, ESA 29-feb-20 NOOLIMPICAS
Desamparados, CRC 15-feb-20 TPOFICIALES

1 76.14
2 71.47
3 63.77
4 61.89
5 47.01
6 40.61

(5.0kgs) (35.00)
1 54.16
2 48.51
3 41.07
4 39.27
5 38.76
6 38.37

OUTDOOR RANKING

David Antonio AYALA ABREGO
Jeims MOLINA ALVAREZ
Harold Sebastian LOPEZ HERRERA
Isaac Alexander ARROYO
Werner Alejandro ARGUETA CORDOBA
Denzel Omar LYNCH ROWE

27-mar-04 16 kK]
16-abr-04 16 UL
10-feb-03 17 UL
2-abr-03 17 Ut
l-ene-03 17 UK
5-mar-04 16 [k

NACAC RANKING 2020

ESA
CRC
CRC
CRC
GUA
CRC

San Salvador, ESA 29-feb-20 NOOLIMPICAS
Desamparados, CRC 15-feb-20 TPOFICIALES
Desamparados, CRC 15-feb-20 TPOFICIALES
Desamparados, CRC 15-feb-20 TPOFICIALES
Guatemala, GUA 7-mar-20 FESTIVAL
Desamparados, CRC 15-feb-20 TPOFICIALES
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JAVELIN THROW

WR 98.48 (800grs) - Jan Zelezny (CZE) - Jena GER - 25MAY1996

WR U20 86.48 (800grs) - Neeraj Chopra (IND) - Bydgoszcz POL - 23JUL2016

WB U18 89.34 (700grs) - Braian Toledo (ARG) - Mar del Plata ARG - 06MAR2010
NACAC 91.29 (800grs) - Breaux Greer (USA) - Indianapolis IN USA - 21JUN2007
CADICA 72.70 (800grs) - Fernando Palomo (ESA) - Maracaibo VEN - 19AUG1998

(800g) (65.00)
RANK  MARK NAME DOB AGE cAT NAT PLACE DATE EVENT

1 80.50 Anderson Jamal PETERS 21-0ct-97 23 s GRN B St.Georges, GRN 1-ago-20 STGEORGES
2 79.39 Riley DOLEZAL 16-nov-85 35 s USA E=  Rathdrum, ID, USA 1-ago-20 IRONWOOD
3 75.60 Osmani LAFFITA ESPINOSA 14-ago-94 26 s CUB E= LaHabana, CUB 14-feb-20 CONFRONT
4 75.21 Capers WILLIAMSON 13-0ct-92 28 s USA E=  Oxford, AL, USA 16-ago-20 EMERGING
5 73.82 David Alberto CARREON MANRIQUEZ 23-mar-94 26 s MEX H*l Nuevo Leon, MEX 15-feb-20 COPANLEON
6 73.06 Tzuriel PEDIGO 9-ene-00 20 u23 USA E= Oxford, AL, USA 16-ago-20 EMERGING
7 73.02 Christopher MIRABELLI 6-jun-96 24 s USA E=  Tacoma, WA, USA 7-mar-20 PUGETSOUND
8 72.77 Leonel SUAREZ FAJARDO 1-sep-87 33 s CUB BE= LaHabana, CUB 20-mar-20 CESPECIAL
9 72.64 Elvis GRAHAM 3-oct-96 24 s JAM B Kingston, JAM 8-feb-20 KINGKING
10 72.58 Josue MENENDEZ BEJARANO 4-may-90 30 s MEX 'l Nuevo Leon, MEX 15-feb-20 COPANLEON
11 72.06 Ronny CEDENO 24-ene-98 22 |23 CUB E= Santiago, CUB 20-feb-20 AJANET
12 71.73 Andy WHITE 6-dic-89 31 s CAN I*l Kamloops, CAN 27-sep-20 KAMLOOPS
13 70.82 Felix TORRES 9-mar-98 22 uU23 PUR E= San German, PUR 27-feb-20 SANGERMAN
14 69.84 David OCAMPO BRAVO 14-feb-92 28 s MEX 'l Nuevo Leon, MEX 15-feb-20 COPANLEON
15 69.65 Luis Mario TARACENA CABRERA 3-oct-89 31 S GUA [+ San Jose, CRC 29-dic-20 CASENIOR
16 69.42 Jose ESCALONA 27-mar-03 17 QUELHCUB E= Santiago, CUB 29-feb-20 AJANET
17 69.39 Angel Daniel ALEMAN SALAZAR 2-mar-98 22 u23 MEX H*N  Nuevo Leon, MEX 15-feb-20 COPANLEON
18 67.99 Zion HILL 1-ene-99 21 u23 BAR Bl Arlington, TX, USA 12-mar-20 ARLINGTON
19 67.43 Socrates Enrique AGESTA CHITTICK 18-oct-84 36 S DOM mm Santo Domingo, DOM 3-may-20 STODOMINGO
20 67.37 Orlando Noel THOMAS 13-ene-95 25 s JAM B Kingston, JAM 1-feb-20 YOUNGSTER
21 67.07 David SEPTIMO BELEN 13-jul-92 28 S DOM mm Santo Domingo, DOM 3-may-20 STODOMINGO
22 66.23 Ahijah HILL BAR EMl Bridgetown, BAR 23-feb-20 LOUISLYNCH
23 65.57 Brendan ARTLEY 1-ene-98 22 u23s CAN I*l  Surrey, CAN 3-oct-20 SURREY
CADICA
RANK MARK NAME DOB AGE caAT NAT PLACE DATE EVENT
1 69.65 Luis Mario TARACENA CABRERA 3-0ct-89 31 S GUA [+ San Jose, CRC 29-dic-20 CASENIOR
2 63.43 lvan JOSE SIBAJA CERDA 20-may-00 20 U23 CRC == San Jose, CRC 29-dic-20 CASENIOR
3 56.24 Armando Abdiel CABALLERO ESPINOSA 7-feb-01 19 m PAN =™ SanlJose, CRC 29-dic-20 CASENIOR
4 53.19 Ricardo Alfredo CORNEJO DURAN 11-ago-99 21 U23 ESA == San Salvador, ESA 1-feb-20 nooLimpicas
5 51.89 Juan Bladimir GARCIA ROJAS 10may-96 24 S NCA == Managua, NCA 7-nov-20 CAMPNAC
6 50.98 Andres Josue SALAS ROJAS 19-ago-02 18 mCRC == SanlJose, CRC 5-dic-20 CNMAYOR
7 50.75 Brayan Mauricio MURILLO CARVAJAL 23-0ct-98 22 U283 CRC = Turrialba, CRC 7-mar-20 TCLASIFIC
8 47.22 Eliecer Francisco CALVO CHACON 27-feb-03 17 WUEN CRC == San Jose, CRC 5-dic-20 CNMAYOR
9 46.27 Jose Antonio RUIZ GOMEZ 28-oct-00 20 U23 NCA == Managua, NCA 7-nov-20 CAMPNAC
10 46.14 Elmer MARTINEZ NCA == Managua, NCA 7-nov-20 CAMPNAC

(700g) (45.00)

RANK MARK AGE cAT NAT PLACE DATE
1 51.25 QEH Jhonatan Josue CARDENAS ARIAS 20-mar-03 17 WUEN ESA == San Salvador, ESA 1-mar-20 NOOLIMPICAS
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DECATHLON

WR 9126 - Kevin Mayer (FRA) - Talence FRA - 16SEP2018

WR U20 8397 - Torsten Voss (GDR) - Erfurt GER - 07JUL1982

WB U18 7864 - Cedric Dubler (AUS) - Townsville AUS - 30SEP2012
NACAC 9039 - Ashton Easton (USA) - Eugene OR USA - 23JUN2012
CADICA 7517 - Santiago Mellado (ESA) - Seoul KOR - 29SEP1988

SENIOR (+5000pts)

RANK MARK NAME DOB AGE cat NAT PLACE DATE EVENT
1 7990 Leonel SUAREZ FAJARDO 1-sep-87 33 s CUB E= LaHabana, CUB 21-mar-20 CESPECIAL
2 7718 Briander RIVERO REYES 23-abr-91 29 s CUB BE= LaHabana, CUB 21-mar-20 CESPECIAL
3 7480 Chris HELWICK 18-mar-85 35 s USA == Marble Falls, TX, USA 4-0ct-20 LIONSTEXAS
4 7315 Yancarlos HERNANDEZ SOUCHAI 20-un-00 20 U23 CUB BE= LaHabana, CUB 21-mar-20 CESPECIAL
5 6833 Kyle LAWSON USA = Chico, CA, USA 28-feb-20 MULTIEVENTS
6 6430 Roberto ALMAZAN 5-feb-98 22 w23 MEX H*l  Monterrey, MEX 16-feb-20 MONTERREY
7 6179 Esteban Josue IBANEZ GUEVARA 5-dic-00 20 U23 ESA == SanJose, CRC 29-dic-20 CASENIOR
8 4694 Brainer CHAVARRIA GUADAMUZ 28-oct-00 20 U23 CRC = San Jose, CRC 5-dic-20 CNMAYOR
9 4648 Rodolfo Antonio PALACIOS PORRAS 24-ene-99 21 U23 CRC = San Jose, CRC 5-dic-20 CNMAYOR

U20 - (Shot 6kg, Hurdles 0.99m, Discus 1.75kg, Javelin 800grs) (+4500pts)

RANK  MARK DOB AGE
1 7272 Raydel TASE 1-ene-02 18 JIELN CUB
2 6922 Angel PAEZ 7-jun-02 18 WILN CUB

La Habana, CUB 21-mar-20 CESPECIAL
La Habana, CUB 21-mar-20 CESPECIAL

U18 - (Shot 5kg, Hurdles 0.91m, Discus 1.5kg, Javelin 700grs) (+4500pts)
RANK MARK NAME DOB AGE cAT NAT PLACE DATE EVENT
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